
Morgan Family

complied by

H. Edgar Hill

November 2016



1



Descendants of Abel Morgan

Generation 1

1. ABEL1 MORGAN was born in 1673 in Alltgoch, Llanwenog, Cardiganshire, Wales. He died on 16 
Dec 1722 in Pennsylvania. He married (1) PRISCILLA POWELL in 1700 in Wales. She died on 17 
Dec 1711. He married (2) MARTHA BURROWS on 11 Nov 1714. He married (3) JUDITH GRIFFITH 
(daughter of Thomas Griffith) on 07 May 1717. She was born in 1696 in Pardee, Atchison Co., KS. 
She died in 1768 in Philadelphia Co., PA. 

Abel Morgan and Priscilla Powell had the following children:

i. JANE2 MORGAN (daughter of Abel Morgan and Priscilla Powell) was born in 1702 in 
Blaenan, Gwent, Wales.

ii. SON MORGAN (son of Abel Morgan and Priscilla Powell) was born in 1708 in 
Blaenan, Gwent, Wales. He died on 15 Dec 1711 (at sea).

Abel Morgan and Judith Griffith had the following children:

2. iii. ABEL MORGAN (son of Abel Morgan and Judith Griffith) was born on 18 Apr 1713 in 
Welsh, New Castle Co., DE. He died in 1756 in Middletown, Monmouth Co., NJ. He 
married Elizabeth Howell (daughter of Reynold Howell and Mary George) on 04 Jun 
1746 in Wilmington, New Castle Co., DE. She was born on 12 Feb 1728 in 
Wilmington, New Castle Co., DE. She died on 03 Jul 1797 in Bucks Co., PA. 

iv. RACHEL MORGAN (daughter of Abel Morgan and Judith Griffith) was born in 1718.

v. SAMUEL MORGAN (son of Abel Morgan and Judith Griffith) was born in Welsh, New 
Castle Co., DE.

vi. ENOCH MORGAN (son of Abel Morgan and Judith Griffith). 

Generation 2

2. ABEL2 MORGAN (Abel1) was born on 18 Apr 1713 in Welsh, New Castle Co., DE. He died in 1756 in 
Middletown, Monmouth Co., NJ. He married Elizabeth Howell (daughter of Reynold Howell and 
Mary George) on 04 Jun 1746 in Wilmington, New Castle Co., DE. She was born on 12 Feb 1728 
in Wilmington, New Castle Co., DE. She died on 03 Jul 1797 in Bucks Co., PA. 

Abel Morgan and Elizabeth Howell had the following children:

i. ELIZABETH3 MORGAN (daughter of Abel Morgan and Elizabeth Howell) was born in 
1741 in Pennsylvania, Somerset Co., PA. She died in 1850.

ii. MARY MORGAN (daughter of Abel Morgan and Elizabeth Howell) was born on 22 Jul 
1748 in Pennsylvania. She died on 14 Aug 1824.

3. iii. ABEL MORGAN (son of Abel Morgan and Elizabeth Howell) was born on 27 Jan 1753 
in Pittsburgh, Allegheny Co., PA. He died in 1858 in Litchfield, Grayson Co., KY. He 
married Susannah Donahue in 1780 in Pennsylvania. She was born in 1757 in 
Pittsburgh, Allegheny Co., PA. She died about 1835 in Davis, Fountain Co., IN. 

iv. ELI MORGAN (son of Abel Morgan and Elizabeth Howell) was born on 12 Nov 1758 
in Pennsylvania. He died in Dec 1822. He married Elizabeth Yerkes on 07 Feb 
1782 in Philadelphia, Bucks, Pennsylvania. She was born on 18 Feb 1764 in 
Montgomery Co., PA. 

4. v. THOMAS MORGAN (son of Abel Morgan and Elizabeth Howell) was born in 1760 in 
Philadelphia, Delaware Co., PA. He died on 16 Jun 1804 in Philadelphia, Delaware 
Co., PA. He married Anne Nancy Waln in 1786 in Philadelphia, Philadelphia, 
Pennsylvania, United States. She was born in 1760 in Philadelphia, Philadelphia, 
Pennsylvania, United States. She died on 02 Jun 1814. 

Generation 3

3. ABEL3 MORGAN (Abel2, Abel1) was born on 27 Jan 1753 in Pittsburgh, Allegheny Co., PA. He died 
in 1858 in Litchfield, Grayson Co., KY. He married Susannah Donahue in 1780 in Pennsylvania. 
She was born in 1757 in Pittsburgh, Allegheny Co., PA. She died about 1835 in Davis, Fountain 
Co., IN. 

2



Generation 3 (con't)
Co., IN. 
 

Notes for Abel Morgan:
Abel served in the Revolutionary Waras a private in the 6 th Pa. Battalion, in Captain Talbott’s 
Company. He was Welch descent.  His ancestors came from Gla-GlemMorganshire, Wales, 
arriving in America, Coniticut about 1640.  They were Baptists and some of the families moved into 
New York State, Pennslyvaia, and Virginia..

About 1781, Susannah Donahue, the Irish Catholic married Abel Morgan, the fundamentalist 
puritan on a revolutionary battlefield.  About 1810, after living in Hardin County Kentucky, Abel’s 
widow and sons (Jesse, Thomas and others) cross the river at Edgeland Avenue near Louisville, 
Kentucky. They were part of a group of Baptists on the move to fresh pastures across the Ohio 
River. Amongst them was the Thomas Lincoln family, which eventually included their famous son 
Abraham: once they reached the promised land of the rolling wooded valleys of Southern Indiana, 
they stopped to build their church at Little Pigeon River.  The church is now a tourist site and the 
Morgan names can be found on the role of the families living there.  There were not enough 
promises kept in that promised land, and so, within a few years, the Lincoln family went off to 
Illinois, and the Morgan family moved north to Montgomery still in Indiana, for the next promised 
land.

Abel Morgan and Susannah Donahue had the following children:

5. i. WILLIAM4 MORGAN (son of Abel Morgan and Susannah Donahue) was born in 1783 
in Hardin Co., KY. He died on 18 Jan 1836 in Hardin Co., KY. He married Elizabeth 
Gray on 24 Dec 1814 in Hardin Co., KY. She was born on 24 Oct 1797 in Hardin 
Co., KY. She died on 04 Jul 1874 in Hardin Co., KY. 

6. ii. JESSE JAMES MORGAN (son of Abel Morgan and Susannah Donahue) was born on 
19 Mar 1783 in Pennsylvania. He died on 23 Jan 1858 in Barr, Daviess Co., IN. He 
married Elizabeth Cain on 02 Oct 1808 in Elizabethtown, KY. She was born in 1787 
in Maryland. She died on 24 Feb 1860 in Montgomery, Daviess Co., IN. 

7. iii. THOMAS J. MORGAN (son of Abel Morgan and Susannah Donahue) was born on 17 
Apr 1783 in Virginia. He died on 17 Dec 1844 in Daviess Co., KY. He married 
Margaret Phegley (daughter of Simon Phegley and Margaretha Agnes) on 14 Oct 
1805 in Shelby Co., KY. She was born about 1785 in Nelson Co., KY. She died on 
01 Nov 1865 in Kentucky. 

8. iv. JOHN MORGAN (son of Abel Morgan and Susannah Donahue) was born on 25 Mar 
1785 in Beaver Dam, Beaver Co., PA. He died on 13 Mar 1825 in Rockport, 
Spencer Co., IN. He married Mary Ewing on 05 May 1812 in Leitchfield, Grayson 
Co., KY. She was born on 09 Jul 1792 in Kentucky. She died on 16 Dec 1854 in 
Rockport, Spencer Co., IN. 

9. v. CHARLES DONOHUE MORGAN (son of Abel Morgan and Susannah Donahue) was 
born on 19 Dec 1797 in Beaver Dam, Beaver Co., PA. He died in 1875 in 
Montgomery, Daviess Co., IN. He married Mary Burress on 05 Jan 1826 in 
Daviess, Indiana, USA. She was born on 01 Jan 1807 in Virginia. She died after 
1880. 

vi. ELIZABETH MORGAN (daughter of Abel Morgan and Susannah Donahue) was born in 
1799 in Beaver Dam, Beaver Co., PA.

vii. SUSANNAH MORGAN (daughter of Abel Morgan and Susannah Donahue) was born in 
1801 in Beaver Dam, Beaver Co., PA.

4. THOMAS3 MORGAN (Abel2, Abel1) was born in 1760 in Philadelphia, Delaware Co., PA. He died on 
16 Jun 1804 in Philadelphia, Delaware Co., PA. He married Anne Nancy Waln in 1786 in 
Philadelphia, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, United States. She was born in 1760 in Philadelphia, 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, United States. She died on 02 Jun 1814. 

Thomas Morgan and Anne Nancy Waln had the following children:

i. JAMES4 MORGAN (son of Thomas Morgan and Anne Nancy Waln) was born in 1787 
in Maryland. He died in 1839.

3



Generation 3 (con't)

ii. ELIZA WALN MORGAN (daughter of Thomas Morgan and Anne Nancy Waln) was 
born on 04 Sep 1789. She died in 1851.

iii. THOMAS WALN MORGAN (son of Thomas Morgan and Anne Nancy Waln) was born 
on 16 Jun 1791 in Pennsylvania. He died on 12 Jun 1860 in Philadelphia, Delaware 
Co., PA.

iv. REBECCA WALN MORGAN (daughter of Thomas Morgan and Anne Nancy Waln) was 
born on 11 Aug 1794 in Philadelphia, Philadelphia Co., PA. She died on 18 Jan 
1848 in New Bedford, Bristol Co., MA.

v. CHARLES WALN MORGAN (son of Thomas Morgan and Anne Nancy Waln) was born 
on 14 Sep 1796 in Philadelphia Co., PA. He died on 07 Apr 1861 in New Bedford 
Co., MA.

vi. SUSAN WALN MORGAN (daughter of Thomas Morgan and Anne Nancy Waln) was 
born on 15 Sep 1801 in Philadelphia, Delaware Co., PA. She died on 11 Nov 1871.

vii. ANNE WALN MORGAN (daughter of Thomas Morgan and Anne Nancy Waln) was 
born on 05 Sep 1802 in Philadelphia, Delaware Co., PA. She died on 11 Nov 1872 
in New Bedford, Bristol Co., MA.

Generation 4

5. WILLIAM4 MORGAN (Abel3, Abel2, Abel1) was born in 1783 in Hardin Co., KY. He died on 18 Jan 
1836 in Hardin Co., KY. He married Elizabeth Gray on 24 Dec 1814 in Hardin Co., KY. She was 
born on 24 Oct 1797 in Hardin Co., KY. She died on 04 Jul 1874 in Hardin Co., KY. 

William Morgan and Elizabeth Gray had the following children:

i. JOHN C.5 MORGAN (son of William Morgan and Elizabeth Gray) was born in 1814 in 
Hardin Co., KY. He died on 05 Nov 1884 in Roanoke, Larue Co., KY.

ii. MELVINA MORGAN (daughter of William Morgan and Elizabeth Gray) was born in 
1816 in Kentucky. She died in Jun 1840 in Bullitt Co., KY.

iii. JONAS MORGAN (son of William Morgan and Elizabeth Gray) was born on 17 Dec 
1818 in Hardin Co., KY. He died on 16 Jan 1880 in Hardin Co., KY.

iv. LAURA SUSAN MORGAN (daughter of William Morgan and Elizabeth Gray) was born 
on 29 Jun 1821 in Hardin Co., KY. She died on 21 Apr 1891 in Hardin Co., KY.

v. ALBERT G MORGAN (son of William Morgan and Elizabeth Gray) was born on 08 Dec
1831 in Hardin Co., KY. He died on 06 May 1913 in Elizabethtown, Hardin Co., KY.

vi. ELIZABETH MORGAN (daughter of William Morgan and Elizabeth Gray) was born in 
1834 in Hardin Co., KY. She died in 1915 in Hardin Co., KY.

6. JESSE JAMES4 MORGAN (Abel3, Abel2, Abel1) was born on 19 Mar 1783 in Pennsylvania. He died 
on 23 Jan 1858 in Barr, Daviess Co., IN. He married Elizabeth Cain on 02 Oct 1808 in 
Elizabethtown, KY. She was born in 1787 in Maryland. She died on 24 Feb 1860 in Montgomery, 
Daviess Co., IN. 

Jesse James Morgan and Elizabeth Cain had the following children:

i. JAMES STUDEVILLE5 MORGAN (son of Jesse James Morgan and Elizabeth Cain) was 
born on 31 Jan 1814 in Spencer Co., IN. He died on 14 Feb 1899 in Indianapolis 
Marion Co., IN.

ii. ABEL T. MORGAN (son of Jesse James Morgan and Elizabeth Cain) was born on 27 
Dec 1815 in Barr, Daviess Co., IN. He died on 01 Jul 1904 in Barr, Daviess Co., IN.

iii. LEWIS C. MORGAN (son of Jesse James Morgan and Elizabeth Cain) was born on 17 
Jan 1818. He died on 14 Mar 1884 in Montgomery Co., IN.

iv. JOHN MORGAN (son of Jesse James Morgan and Elizabeth Cain).  He died in 1825.

7. THOMAS J.4 MORGAN (Abel3, Abel2, Abel1) was born on 17 Apr 1783 in Virginia. He died on 17 Dec 
1844 in Daviess Co., KY. He married Margaret Phegley (daughter of Simon Phegley and 
Margaretha Agnes) on 14 Oct 1805 in Shelby Co., KY. She was born about 1785 in Nelson Co., 
KY. She died on 01 Nov 1865 in Kentucky. 

4



Generation 4 (con't)

Thomas J. Morgan and Margaret Phegley had the following children:

10. i. JOHN5 MORGAN (son of Thomas J. Morgan and Margaret Phegley) was born on 07 
Oct 1806. He died on 24 Dec 1884 in Jefferson Co., MO. He married Mary Jane 
Eidson (daughter of James Eidson and Mary Moorman) on 18 Feb 1834 in Daviess 
Co., KY. She was born on 27 Jul 1815 in Breckenridge Co., KY. She died on 22 
Sep 1868 in Missouri. 

11. ii. SARAH MORGAN (daughter of Thomas J. Morgan and Margaret Phegley) was born 
on 08 Mar 1808 in Kentucky. She died in 1860 in Kentucky. She married Samuel 
Ray Rogers (son of Jonathan Rogers and Elizabeth Ray) on 18 Jul 1829 in Daviess 
Co., KY (now McLean Co., KY). He was born on 08 Jan 1804 in Washington Co., 
KY. He died on 22 Jul 1862 in Ohio Co., KY. 

12. iii. ELLEN MORGAN (daughter of Thomas J. Morgan and Margaret Phegley) was born 
on 22 Dec 1809 in Daviess Co., KY. She died in Jul 1848. She married Christopher 
Jackson Mason (son of John Henderson Mason and Elizabeth Jackson) on 15 Apr 
1835 in Daviess Co., KY. He was born on 05 May 1813 in Ohio Co., KY. He died on 
27 Sep 1883 in Rockport, Spencer Co., IN. 

13. iv. SARAH AGNES MORGAN (daughter of Thomas J. Morgan and Margaret Phegley) was 
born on 05 Nov 1811 in McLean Co., KY. She died on 03 Jan 1868 in Calhoun, 
McLean Co., KY. She married James Thomas Little (son of Jonas Little and 
Elizabeth Douglas) on 03 Jun 1834 in Daviess Co., KY (now McLean Co., KY). He 
was born on 07 May 1812 in McLean Co., KY. He died on 11 Jul 1875 in McLean 
Co., KY (Age: 63). 

14. v. GEORGE WASHINGTON MORGAN (son of Thomas J. Morgan and Margaret Phegley) 
was born on 01 Dec 1813. He died on 10 Dec 1849 in Daviess Co., KY. He married 
Martha Ann Hayden (daughter of William Leo Hayden and Mary Hayden) on 05 Sep 
1837 in Daviess Co., KY (now McLean Co., KY). She was born on 08 Feb 1817 in 
Washington Co., KY. 

15. vi. THOMAS PHEGLEY MORGAN (son of Thomas J. Morgan and Margaret Phegley) was 
born on 04 Aug 1816 in Kentucky. He died on 05 May 1895 in McLean Co., KY. He 
married Amanda Brown (daughter of William Henry Brown and Wilmuth Hardin) on 
18 Jul 1858 in McLean Co., KY. She was born on 15 Sep 1834. She died on 20 Sep 
1892. 

vii. PHOCIAN MORGAN (daughter of Thomas J. Morgan and Margaret Phegley) was born 
on 05 Dec 1818 in Nelson Co., KY. She died on 01 Jul 1843.

viii. EMILENE MORGAN (daughter of Thomas J. Morgan and Margaret Phegley) was born 
on 20 Nov 1820. She died on 01 Jul 1843. She married Elijah Hatfield on 29 May 
1837 in Ohio Co., KY. 

16. ix. WILLIAM C. MORGAN (son of Thomas J. Morgan and Margaret Phegley) was born on 
04 Apr 1822 in Kentucky. He died on 07 Jan 1891 in Daviess Co., KY. He married 
Isabella Woodward on 13 Mar 1838 in Daviess Co., KY. She was born on 22 Feb 
1831 in Ohio Co., KY. She died on 21 Feb 1917 in Ohio Co., KY. 

17. x. WARNER D. MORGAN (son of Thomas J. Morgan and Margaret Phegley) was born 
on 05 Apr 1825 in Kentucky. He married Frances Martin on 25 Nov 1856 in Daviess 
Co., KY. She was born in 1835 in Daviess Co., KY. 

18. xi. FRANCES MARTHA MORGAN (daughter of Thomas J. Morgan and 
Margaret Phegley) was born on 24 Jan 1828 in Daviess Co., KY. 
She died on 01 Mar 1910 in McLean Co., KY. She married Samuel 
Booker Robertson (son of William Nelson Robertson and Amelia 
Booker Overton) on 08 Jan 1852 in McLean Co., KY. He was born 
on 28 May 1824 in Nelson Co., KY. He died on 15 Oct 1898 in 
McLean Co., KY. 

8. JOHN4 MORGAN (Abel3, Abel2, Abel1) was born on 25 Mar 1785 in Beaver Dam, Beaver Co., PA. 
He died on 13 Mar 1825 in Rockport, Spencer Co., IN. He married Mary Ewing on 05 May 1812 in 

5



Generation 4 (con't)
He died on 13 Mar 1825 in Rockport, Spencer Co., IN. He married Mary Ewing on 05 May 1812 in 
Leitchfield, Grayson Co., KY. She was born on 09 Jul 1792 in Kentucky. She died on 16 Dec 1854 
in Rockport, Spencer Co., IN. 

John Morgan and Mary Ewing had the following children:

i. WILLIAM EWING5 MORGAN (son of John Morgan and Mary Ewing) was born in 1813 
in Leitchfield, Grayson Co., KY. He died in 1868 in Clay Co., IL.

ii. JOHN G MORGAN (son of John Morgan and Mary Ewing) was born on 16 Sep 1816 
in Leitchfield, Grayson Co., KY. He died on 21 Nov 1859 in Rockport, Spencer Co., 
IN.

iii. ELIZA JANE MORGAN (daughter of John Morgan and Mary Ewing) was born in 1818.

iv. JAMES T. MORGAN (son of John Morgan and Mary Ewing) was born on 13 Jan 1818 
in Leitchfield, Grayson Co., KY. He died on 21 Oct 1863 in Rockport, Spencer Co., 
IN.

v. MARY EMILY MORGAN (daughter of John Morgan and Mary Ewing) was born on 05 
Jan 1821.

vi. DAVID HART MORGAN (son of John Morgan and Mary Ewing) was born in 1823. He 
died in 1844.

9. CHARLES DONOHUE4 MORGAN (Abel3, Abel2, Abel1) was born on 19 Dec 1797 in Beaver Dam, 
Beaver Co., PA. He died in 1875 in Montgomery, Daviess Co., IN. He married Mary Burress on 05 
Jan 1826 in Daviess, Indiana, USA. She was born on 01 Jan 1807 in Virginia. She died after 1880. 

Charles Donohue Morgan and Mary Burress had the following children:

i. SUSAN5 MORGAN (daughter of Charles Donohue Morgan and Mary Burress) was 
born in 1827 in Indiana.

ii. ELIZABETH MORGAN (daughter of Charles Donohue Morgan and Mary Burress) was 
born on 11 Jan 1829 in Daviess Co., IN. She died on 20 Mar 1897 in Loogootee, 
Martin Co., IN.

iii. NANCY MORGAN (daughter of Charles Donohue Morgan and Mary Burress) was 
born in 1831 in Indiana.

iv. MARY MORGAN (daughter of Charles Donohue Morgan and Mary Burress) was born 
in 1832 in Indiana.

v. SARAH MORGAN (daughter of Charles Donohue Morgan and Mary Burress) was 
born in Nov 1834 in Barr, Daviess Co., IN. She died in Barr, Daviess Co., IN.

vi. JESSE M. MORGAN (son of Charles Donohue Morgan and Mary Burress) was born in 
1835 in Montgomery, Daviess Co., IN.

vii. JAMES M. MORGAN (son of Charles Donohue Morgan and Mary Burress) was born 
on 20 Apr 1837 in Indiana. He died on 12 Feb 1911.

viii. JOHN T. MORGAN (son of Charles Donohue Morgan and Mary Burress) was born in 
1838 in Indiana. He died on 28 Jul 1913 in Washington Co., IN.

ix. LUCINDA MORGAN (daughter of Charles Donohue Morgan and Mary Burress) was 
born on 01 Oct 1842 in Loogootee, Martin Co., IN. She died on 30 Apr 1880 in 
Montgomery Co., IN.

x. CHARLES W. MORGAN (son of Charles Donohue Morgan and Mary Burress) was 
born in 1844 in Indiana. He died on 23 Feb 1917 in Loogootee, Martin Co., IN.

xi. EMILY MORGAN (daughter of Charles Donohue Morgan and Mary Burress) was born 
in 1845 in Indiana.

Generation 5

10. JOHN5 MORGAN (Thomas J.4, Abel3, Abel2, Abel1) was born on 07 Oct 1806. He died on 24 Dec 
1884 in Jefferson Co., MO. He married Mary Jane Eidson (daughter of James Eidson and Mary 
Moorman) on 18 Feb 1834 in Daviess Co., KY. She was born on 27 Jul 1815 in Breckenridge Co., 
KY. She died on 22 Sep 1868 in Missouri. 

6



Generation 5 (con't)

John Morgan and Mary Jane Eidson had the following children:

i. MARIAH6 MORGAN (daughter of John Morgan and Mary Jane Eidson) was born in 
1836 in Kentucky.

ii. MARY MORGAN (daughter of John Morgan and Mary Jane Eidson) was born in 1837 
in Kentucky.

iii. MARGARET E. MORGAN (daughter of John Morgan and Mary Jane Eidson) was born 
in 1839 in Ohio Co., KY. She married Isaac M. Stevens (son of Charles Wesley 
Stevens and Martha Wallace) on 07 Jan 1856 in Ohio Co., KY. He was born in 
1836 in Ohio Co., KY. 

iv. CAROLINE S. MORGAN (daughter of John Morgan and Mary Jane Eidson) was born 
in 1841 in Kentucky.

v. JAMES T. MORGAN (son of John Morgan and Mary Jane Eidson) was born in 1844.

vi. ARMANDA A. MORGAN (daughter of John Morgan and Mary Jane Eidson) was born in
1848. She died in 1849.

19. vii. LUCY WALTERS MORGAN (daughter of John Morgan and Mary Jane Eidson) was 
born on 25 Dec 1854 in Kentucky. She died on 01 May 1927 in Dillon Township, 
Garwell Co., IL. She married John Wesley Null on 09 Aug 1872 in Hillsboro, 
Jefferson Co., MO. He was born on 09 Jan 1841 in Jefferson Co, Missouri, USA. 
He died on 16 Nov 1931 in Malone, Tazewell, Illinois, USA. 

11. SARAH5 MORGAN (Thomas J.4, Abel3, Abel2, Abel1) was born on 08 Mar 1808 in Kentucky. She 
died in 1860 in Kentucky. She married Samuel Ray Rogers (son of Jonathan Rogers and Elizabeth 
Ray) on 18 Jul 1829 in Daviess Co., KY (now McLean Co., KY). He was born on 08 Jan 1804 in 
Washington Co., KY. He died on 22 Jul 1862 in Ohio Co., KY. 

Samuel Ray Rogers and Sarah Morgan had the following children:

i. THOMAS6 ROGERS (son of Samuel Ray Rogers and Sarah Morgan) was born on 15 
Aug 1830 in Kentucky.

ii. JONATHAN S. ROGERS (son of Samuel Ray Rogers and Sarah Morgan) was born on 
17 Jan 1833 in Kentucky.

iii. MARIAN WASHINGTON ROGERS (son of Samuel Ray Rogers and Sarah Morgan) was 
born on 03 Mar 1836 in Kentucky.

iv. MARGARET ELIZABETH ROGERS (daughter of Samuel Ray Rogers and Sarah 
Morgan) was born on 24 May 1838 in Kentucky.

v. JOSEPH B. ROGERS (son of Samuel Ray Rogers and Sarah Morgan) was born on 26 
Apr 1842.

vi. MATILDA FRANCES ROGERS (daughter of Samuel Ray Rogers and Sarah Morgan) 
was born on 26 Apr 1842.

vii. SARAH A. ROGERS (daughter of Samuel Ray Rogers and Sarah Morgan) was born 
about 1846 in Kentucky.

12. ELLEN5 MORGAN (Thomas J.4, Abel3, Abel2, Abel1) was born on 22 Dec 1809 in Daviess Co., KY. 
She died in Jul 1848. She married Christopher Jackson Mason (son of John Henderson Mason 
and Elizabeth Jackson) on 15 Apr 1835 in Daviess Co., KY. He was born on 05 May 1813 in Ohio 
Co., KY. He died on 27 Sep 1883 in Rockport, Spencer Co., IN. 

Christopher Jackson Mason and Ellen Morgan had the following children:

20. i. LYCURGUS CHRISTOPHER6 MASON (son of Christopher Jackson Mason and Ellen 
Morgan) was born on 01 Oct 1840 in Spencer Co., IN. He died on 19 Mar 1913 in 
Independence, Montgomery Co., KS (Age: 72). He married Mary Virginia Britton in 
1873. She was born in 1845 in Rockport, Spencer Co., IN. She died in 1908. 

21. ii. CORDELIA J. MASON (daughter of Christopher Jackson Mason and Ellen Morgan).  
She married JOHN HOAGLAND. He was born in 1831 in Indiana. 

iii. JOHN H. MASON (son of Christopher Jackson Mason and Ellen Morgan). 

7



Generation 5 (con't)

22. iv. WILLIAM T. MASON (son of Christopher Jackson Mason and Ellen Morgan).  He 
married _____ DUNIGAN. 

13. SARAH AGNES5 MORGAN (Thomas J.4, Abel3, Abel2, Abel1) was born on 05 Nov 1811 in McLean 
Co., KY. She died on 03 Jan 1868 in Calhoun, McLean Co., KY. She married James Thomas Little 
(son of Jonas Little and Elizabeth Douglas) on 03 Jun 1834 in Daviess Co., KY (now McLean Co., 
KY). He was born on 07 May 1812 in McLean Co., KY. He died on 11 Jul 1875 in McLean Co., KY 
(Age: 63). 

Notes for James Thomas Little:
James T. Little was a large landowner and apparently lived at the old homestead after his father's 
death.  The homestead was the farm Jame's father settle about 1804 five miles north Fort Vienna 
(Calhoun) at what was later known as Little's Crossroads, now Guffie.

James Thomas Little and Sarah Agnes Morgan had the following children:

i. JONAS M.6 LITTLE (son of James Thomas Little and Sarah Agnes Morgan) was born 
on 09 Oct 1835. He died on 09 Sep 1840.

ii. EMALINE LITTLE (daughter of James Thomas Little and Sarah Agnes Morgan) was 
born on 19 Jul 1838. She died on 18 Sep 1840.

iii. ANGELINE FRANCES LITTLE (daughter of James Thomas Little and Sarah Agnes 
Morgan) was born on 17 Jul 1841. She died on 03 Jan 1868. She married BENJAMIN 

WOODWARD. 

23. iv. MARTHA ELLEN LITTLE (daughter of James Thomas Little and Sarah Agnes Morgan) 
was born on 07 Jan 1843 in Kentucky. She died on 09 Dec 1884 in Kentucky. She 
married (1) WILLIAM PRESLEY LEE (son of Simpson Atherton Lee and Sarah Ann 
Moseley) on 07 Apr 1862 in Daviess Co., KY. He was born in 1839 in Daviess Co., 
KY. He died on 07 Apr 1862. She married (2) JOSEPH P. LAYTON (son of William 
Allin Layton and Nancy B. Porter) on 06 Nov 1864 in McLean Co., KY. He was born 
on 06 Feb 1842 in Kentucky. He died on 27 Dec 1919 in McLean Co., KY. 

24. v. LUCY ANN LITTLE (daughter of James Thomas Little and Sarah Agnes Morgan) was 
born on 25 Nov 1846. She died in 1898 in Kentucky. She married GEORGE 

WASHINGTON WOODWARD. He was born on 30 Jan 1844 in McLean Co., KY. He 
died on 18 Feb 1934 in Daviess Co., KY. 

25. vi. THOMAS DORSEY LITTLE (son of James Thomas Little and Sarah Agnes Morgan) 
was born on 11 Feb 1850 in McLean Co., KY. He died on 11 Apr 1931 in Onton, 
Webster Co., KY. He married (1) MIZELLA JOHNSON (daughter of John W. Johnson 
and Amanda _____). She was born on 17 Mar 1850 in McLean Co., KY. She died 
on 05 May 1875 in McLean Co., KY. He married (2) MATTIE SPENCE. She was born 
in Kentucky. He married (3) DIXIE JANE PATTERSON. 

26. vii. LEO ZINN LITTLE (son of James Thomas Little and Sarah Agnes Morgan) was born 
on 28 Mar 1858. He died on 20 Oct 1929 in McLean Co., KY. He married Rachel 
Brooks on 31 Dec 1889 in McLean Co., KY. She was born on 11 Nov 1850 in 
Daviess Co., KY. 

14. GEORGE WASHINGTON5 MORGAN (Thomas J.4, Abel3, Abel2, Abel1) was born on 01 Dec 1813. He 
died on 10 Dec 1849 in Daviess Co., KY. He married Martha Ann Hayden (daughter of William Leo 
Hayden and Mary Hayden) on 05 Sep 1837 in Daviess Co., KY (now McLean Co., KY). She was 
born on 08 Feb 1817 in Washington Co., KY. 

George Washington Morgan and Martha Ann Hayden had the following children:

27. i. MARGARET M.6 MORGAN (daughter of George Washington Morgan and Martha Ann 
Hayden) was born about 1838 in Davies Co., KY. She died about 1880 in Daviess 
Co., KY. She married Henry Vowels (son of Charles Vowels and Eleanor Hayden) 
on 12 Nov 1855 in Daviess Co., KY. He was born on 19 Feb 1834 in Daviess Co., 
KY. He died on 13 Mar 1920 in Evansville, Vanderburgh Co., IN. 

ii. MARTHA ELLEN MORGAN (daughter of George Washington Morgan and Martha Ann 
Hayden) was born on 12 Mar 1841.

8



v. WARNER C. MORGAN (son of William C. Morgan and Isabella Woodward) was born 

Generation 5 (con't)

iii. BURGESS MORGAN (son of George Washington Morgan and Martha Ann Hayden) 
was born about 1842.

iv. GEORGE WASHINGTON MORGAN (son of George Washington Morgan and Martha 
Ann Hayden) was born on 06 Jan 1845.

v. JOHN H. MORGAN (son of George Washington Morgan and Martha Ann Hayden) 
was born in Oct 1847.

vi. WILLIAM T. MORGAN (son of George Washington Morgan and Martha Ann Hayden) 
was born in 1850.

15. THOMAS PHEGLEY5 MORGAN (Thomas J.4, Abel3, Abel2, Abel1) was born on 04 Aug 1816 in 
Kentucky. He died on 05 May 1895 in McLean Co., KY. He married Amanda Brown (daughter of 
William Henry Brown and Wilmuth Hardin) on 18 Jul 1858 in McLean Co., KY. She was born on 15 
Sep 1834. She died on 20 Sep 1892. 

Thomas Phegley Morgan and Amanda Brown had the following children:

i. WALTER H.6 MORGAN (son of Thomas Phegley Morgan and Amanda Brown) was 
born on 20 Apr 1859 in Kentucky. He married Julia Fallis on 01 Nov 1892. 

ii. MEDORAH LLOYD MORGAN (daughter of Thomas Phegley Morgan and Amanda 
Brown) was born on 27 Oct 1860 in Kentucky. She died on 19 Dec 1931. She 
married Phillip David Wright on 23 Jun 1878. 

iii. MARGARET WILMUTH MORGAN (daughter of Thomas Phegley Morgan and Amanda 
Brown) was born on 24 Sep 1862 in Kentucky. She died on 24 Oct 1862.

iv. VICTORIA E. MORGAN (daughter of Thomas Phegley Morgan and Amanda Brown) 
was born on 24 Aug 1864 in Kentucky. She married Edward E. Hardin on 19 Nov 
1890. 

v. RUTH OMERA MORGAN (daughter of Thomas Phegley Morgan and Amanda Brown) 
was born on 04 Oct 1865 in Kentucky. She married C. Edward Doulley on 11 Mar 
1890. 

vi. LUCY A. MORGAN (daughter of Thomas Phegley Morgan and Amanda Brown) was 
born on 03 Sep 1868 in Kentucky. She died on 14 Aug 1889.

vii. THOMAS J. MORGAN (son of Thomas Phegley Morgan and Amanda Brown) was 
born on 07 Dec 1869 in Kentucky. He married Laura D. Morgan on 21 Jun 1893. 

viii. HENRY ALEXIS MORGAN (son of Thomas Phegley Morgan and Amanda Brown) was 
born on 16 Aug 1872 in Kentucky. He died on 31 Jan 1948. He married Cassie A 
McGillery on 28 Nov 1901. 

ix. FRANCES ERMINE MORGAN (daughter of Thomas Phegley Morgan and Amanda 
Brown) was born on 04 Aug 1879 in Kentucky. She died on 19 Feb 1956. She 
married Jacob V. Hulbrun on 12 Aug 1895. 

16. WILLIAM C.5 MORGAN (Thomas J.4, Abel3, Abel2, Abel1) was born on 04 Apr 1822 in Kentucky. He 
died on 07 Jan 1891 in Daviess Co., KY. He married Isabella Woodward on 13 Mar 1838 in 
Daviess Co., KY. She was born on 22 Feb 1831 in Ohio Co., KY. She died on 21 Feb 1917 in Ohio 
Co., KY. 

William C. Morgan and Isabella Woodward had the following children:

i. FLORILLA6 MORGAN (daughter of William C. Morgan and Isabella Woodward) was 
born on 02 Feb 1849. She died on 22 Feb 1877.

ii. IDEL MORGAN (daughter of William C. Morgan and Isabella Woodward) was born on 
08 Mar 1854. She died on 20 Feb 1885.

iii. EMELINE MORGAN (daughter of William C. Morgan and Isabella Woodward) was 
born on 16 Mar 1856. She died on 06 Nov 1901.

iv. THOMAS C. MORGAN (son of William C. Morgan and Isabella Woodward) was born 
on 25 Jul 1864. He died on 18 Feb 1888.

9



Generation 5 (con't)
v. WARNER C. MORGAN (son of William C. Morgan and Isabella Woodward) was born 

on 14 Apr 1867. He died on 06 Aug 1889.

17. WARNER D.5 MORGAN (Thomas J.4, Abel3, Abel2, Abel1) was born on 05 Apr 1825 in Kentucky. He 
married Frances Martin on 25 Nov 1856 in Daviess Co., KY. She was born in 1835 in Daviess Co., 
KY. 

Warner D. Morgan and Frances Martin had the following children:

i. JAMES6 MORGAN (son of Warner D. Morgan and Frances Martin) was born about 
1858 in Kentucky.

ii. MALINDA E MORGAN (daughter of Warner D. Morgan and Frances Martin) was born 
in Sep 1859 in Kentucky.

iii. CHARLES N. MORGAN (son of Warner D. Morgan and Frances Martin) was born 
about 1862 in Kentucky.

iv. SAMUEL B. MORGAN (son of Warner D. Morgan and Frances Martin) was born about 
1864 in Kentucky.

v. MARY E. MORGAN (daughter of Warner D. Morgan and Frances Martin) was born in 
Sep 1866 in Kentucky.

vi. LUTHER D. MORGAN (son of Warner D. Morgan and Frances Martin) was born about 
1868 in Kentucky.

vii. CLAYTON MORGAN (son of Warner D. Morgan and Frances Martin) was born in Mar 
1876 in Kentucky.

18. FRANCES MARTHA5 MORGAN (Thomas J.4, Abel3, Abel2, Abel1) was born on 24 Jan 
1828 in Daviess Co., KY. She died on 01 Mar 1910 in McLean Co., KY. She married 
Samuel Booker Robertson (son of William Nelson Robertson and Amelia Booker 
Overton) on 08 Jan 1852 in McLean Co., KY. He was born on 28 May 1824 in 
Nelson Co., KY. He died on 15 Oct 1898 in McLean Co., KY. 

Notes for Samuel Booker Robertson:
Article from Kentucky Genealogy and Biograpies, Vol. III

Samuel B. Robertson, a leading farmer in McLean County, KY., was born May 28, 1824, in Nelson 
County, KY., and is the seventh of twelve children, seven of whom are now living, born to William 
N. and Amelia (Overton) Robertson, natives of Nelson and Washington Counties, respectively.  His 
grandparents (Robertson) came from Virginia to Nelson County in a very early day.  His 
grandfather, Overton, was born in Virginia and was a soldier in the war of 1812, and was in the 
battle of New Orleans.  Samuel B., (the subject) was reared on a farm.  He came with his parents 
to Davies County, now McLean, in 1827, and lived with his parents until his marriage on December 
24, 1846, to Mary J. Jackson, of McLean County; she was born in Ohio County, and is a daughter 
of George C. and Sarah (Landrum) Jackson.  The fruit of this union is two children: George W., 
living, and James R., deceased.  His wife died November 27, 1849, and he next married, January 
8, 1852, Frances M. Morgan, of Daviess County, a daughter of Thomas T. and Margaret (Phegly) 
Morgan, natives of Virginia and Nelson County, Ky.  Thomas T. Morgan was a son of John Morgan 
who came from Virginia to Ohio County, KY., in a very early day, as was killed by Indians about 
two years after his settlement in the county. Mr. Robertson has had born ten children, Mary T. 
(Bohannan), Horace L., Charles R., Virginia E., and Warren K., Albert B. Margaret F. (Short), 
Susan E., Mizelia M., and Edward G. Mr. and Mrs. Robertson are members of the Baptist Church.  
After his marriage, Mr. Robertson located where he now resides (in 1846), on 113 acres of land; he
at present owns 216 acres in good condition, and with a fine residence on it.  He was a justice of 
the peace for ten years; he is a member of the Masonic fraternity, and a Democrat in politics.

Samuel Booker Robertson and Frances Martha Morgan had the following children:

28. i. MARY THOMAS6 ROBERTSON (daughter of Samuel Booker Robertson and Frances 
Martha Morgan) was born on 12 Nov 1853 in Kentucky. She died on 19 Feb 1886 in 
near Beech Grove, KY. She married Nathaniel Brown Bohannon (son of Western 
Bohannon and Sallie Farmer) on 09 Jul 1878 in McLean Co., KY. He was born on 
18 Jul 1853 in Kentucky. He died on 17 May 1926 in McLean Co., KY. 

10



Generation 5 (con't)

ii. HORACE LUTHER ROBERTSON (son of Samuel Booker Robertson and Frances 
Martha Morgan) was born on 12 Feb 1854 in McLean Co., KY. He died on 05 Oct 
1907 in McLean Co., KY.
 

Notes for Horace Luther Robertson:
Horace never married.

29. iii. CHARLES ROBERT ROBERTSON (son of Samuel Booker Robertson and Frances 
Martha Morgan) was born on 19 Sep 1856 in McLean Co., KY. He died on 07 Nov 
1927 in Muhlenburg Co., KY. He married Lavencia May Dollye Basham in Jan 
1895. She was born on 21 Aug 1871 in Union Star, Breckenridge, Co., KY. She 
died on 15 Nov 1958. 

iv. VIRGINIA ELLEN ROBERTSON (daughter of Samuel Booker Robertson and Frances 
Martha Morgan) was born on 28 Aug 1858 in Kentucky. She died on 15 Aug 1922 in 
Daviess Co., KY.
 

Notes for Virginia Ellen Robertson:
Virginia never married.

30. v. WARNER KENTON ROBERTSON (son of Samuel Booker Robertson and Frances 
Martha Morgan) was born on 12 May 1860 in McLean Co., KY. He died on 06 Feb 
1930 in Owensboro, Daviess Co., KY. He married Etta King on 24 Dec 1886. She 
was born in Mar 1866 in Kentucky. She died on 15 Jul 1956 in Daviess Co., KY. 

31. vi. ALBERT BOOKER ROBERTSON (son of Samuel Booker Robertson and Frances 
Martha Morgan) was born on 01 Feb 1862 in Kentucky. He died on 19 Jul 1947 in 
McLean Co., KY. He married Ida Bell Iglehart on 15 Apr 1884. She was born on 06 
Jun 1863 in Kentucky. She died on 05 Jul 1953 in McLean Co., KY. 

32. vii. MARGARET FRANCES ROBERTSON (daughter of Samuel Booker 
Robertson and Frances Martha Morgan) was born on 27 Dec 1863 
in McLean Co., KY. She died on 26 Jul 1951 in Daviess Co., KY. 
She married James Finley Short (son of David Tywesley Short and 
Martha Jamison Henry) on 30 May 1882. He was born on 12 Sep 
1855 in Kentucky. He died on 20 Feb 1920 in 1217 Allen Street, 
Owensboro, Daviess Co., KY. 

33. viii. SUSAN ELLEN ROBERTSON (daughter of Samuel Booker Robertson 
and Frances Martha Morgan) was born on 20 May 1867. She died 
on 05 Jul 1946 in Wauchula, FL. She married Courtland Lee Short 
(son of David Tywesley Short and Lizzie J. Arnold) on 03 Dec 1893 
in McLean Co., KY. He was born on 04 Dec 1862. He died in Mar 
1959 in Wauchula, FL. 

34. ix. MYZELLA MAE ROBERTSON (daughter of Samuel Booker Robertson 
and Frances Martha Morgan) was born on 09 Feb 1869 in Cleopatra, 
McLean Co., KY. She died on 16 Jan 1944 in Bowling Green, 
Warren Co., KY. She married John Wesley Tyler Givens (son of 
Joseph Simpson Givens and Phoebe Ann Tyler) on 19 Sep 1895. He 
was born on 22 Jan 1869 in McLean Co., KY. He died in Apr 1967 in 
Bowling Green, Warren Co., KY. 

35. x. EDWARD GARLAND ROBERTSON (son of Samuel Booker Robertson 
and Frances Martha Morgan) was born on 06 Jul 1871 in Cleopatra, 
McLean Co., KY. He died on 25 Sep 1955 in Owensboro, Daviess 
Co., KY. He married (1) LYDIA J. BROWN on 03 Dec 1893 in McLean 
Co., KY. She was born on 15 Jan 1878. She died on 10 May 1899 in 
McLean Co., KY. He married (2) AURELIA BELL SPRINGFIELD 
(daughter of William J. Springfield and Palestine Overton Burns) on 
20 Feb 1904 in McLean Co., KY. She was born on 01 May 1876 in 
Kentucky. She died on 10 Jan 1953 in Owensboro, Daviess Co., KY. 

11



ii. EFFIE STATON LAYTON (daughter of Joseph P. Layton and Martha Ellen Little) was 

Generation 6

19. LUCY WALTERS6 MORGAN (John5, Thomas J.4, Abel3, Abel2, Abel1) was born on 25 Dec 1854 in 
Kentucky. She died on 01 May 1927 in Dillon Township, Garwell Co., IL. She married John Wesley 
Null on 09 Aug 1872 in Hillsboro, Jefferson Co., MO. He was born on 09 Jan 1841 in Jefferson Co, 
Missouri, USA. He died on 16 Nov 1931 in Malone, Tazewell, Illinois, USA. 

John Wesley Null and Lucy Walters Morgan had the following children:

i. ELLA7 NULL (daughter of John Wesley Null and Lucy Walters Morgan) was born in 
1873 in Missouri. She died in 1892.

ii. WILLIAM NULL (son of John Wesley Null and Lucy Walters Morgan) was born about 
1875 in Missouri.

iii. NORMAN E NULL (son of John Wesley Null and Lucy Walters Morgan) was born in 
1878 in Missouri. He died in 1942.

iv. WILLIAM ADAM NULL (son of John Wesley Null and Lucy Walters Morgan) was born 
on 01 Jun 1878 in Liberty, Bollinger Co., MO. He died on 18 Apr 1967 in Lutesville, 
Bollinger Co., MO.

v. EDWIN NULL (son of John Wesley Null and Lucy Walters Morgan) was born in 1882 
in Missouri.

vi. PERRY L. NULL (son of John Wesley Null and Lucy Walters Morgan) was born on 25 
Jan 1891 in Plattin, Jefferson Co., MO.

20. LYCURGUS CHRISTOPHER6 MASON (Ellen5 Morgan, Thomas J.4 Morgan, Abel3 Morgan, Abel2 
Morgan, Abel1 Morgan) was born on 01 Oct 1840 in Spencer Co., IN. He died on 19 Mar 1913 in 
Independence, Montgomery Co., KS (Age: 72). He married Mary Virginia Britton in 1873. She was 
born in 1845 in Rockport, Spencer Co., IN. She died in 1908. 

Lycurgus Christopher Mason and Mary Virginia Britton had the following children:

i. EVALINE ELLEN7 MASON (daughter of Lycurgus Christopher Mason and Mary Virginia 
Britton) was born on 07 Nov 1874 in Independence, Montgomery Co., KS. She died 
on 27 Sep 1959 in Evanston, Cook Co., IL.

ii. EUGENIA MASON (daughter of Lycurgus Christopher Mason and Mary Virginia 
Britton) was born in 1878 in Independence, Montgomery Co., KS. She died in 1962 
in Independence, Montgomery Co., KS.

21. CORDELIA J.6 MASON (Ellen5 Morgan, Thomas J.4 Morgan, Abel3 Morgan, Abel2 Morgan, Abel1 
Morgan, Christopher Jackson, John Henderson).  She married JOHN HOAGLAND. He was born in 
1831 in Indiana. 

John Hoagland and Cordelia J. Mason had the following child:

i. CHARLES7 HOAGLAND (son of John Hoagland and Cordelia J. Mason).  He married 
AMANDA WRIGHT. 

22. WILLIAM T.6 MASON (Ellen5 Morgan, Thomas J.4 Morgan, Abel3 Morgan, Abel2 Morgan, Abel1 
Morgan, Christopher Jackson, John Henderson).  He married _____ DUNIGAN. 

William T. Mason and _____ Dunigan had the following child:

i. MAUDE7 MASON (daughter of William T. Mason and _____ Dunigan). 

23. MARTHA ELLEN6 LITTLE (Sarah Agnes5 Morgan, Thomas J.4 Morgan, Abel3 Morgan, Abel2 Morgan, 
Abel1 Morgan) was born on 07 Jan 1843 in Kentucky. She died on 09 Dec 1884 in Kentucky. She 
married (1) WILLIAM PRESLEY LEE (son of Simpson Atherton Lee and Sarah Ann Moseley) on 07 
Apr 1862 in Daviess Co., KY. He was born in 1839 in Daviess Co., KY. He died on 07 Apr 1862. 
She married (2) JOSEPH P. LAYTON (son of William Allin Layton and Nancy B. Porter) on 06 Nov 
1864 in McLean Co., KY. He was born on 06 Feb 1842 in Kentucky. He died on 27 Dec 1919 in 
McLean Co., KY. 

Joseph P. Layton and Martha Ellen Little had the following children:

i. IOLA7 LAYTON (daughter of Joseph P. Layton and Martha Ellen Little) was born in 
1868.

12



Generation 6 (con't)
ii. EFFIE STATON LAYTON (daughter of Joseph P. Layton and Martha Ellen Little) was 

born on 09 Jun 1876 in Livia, Daviess Co., KY. She died on 13 May 1944 in 
Calhoun, McLean Co., KY.

iii. MARY E. LAYTON (daughter of Joseph P. Layton and Martha Ellen Little) was born in 
Feb 1880. She died on 27 Oct 1906 in McLean Co., KY.

24. LUCY ANN6 LITTLE (Sarah Agnes5 Morgan, Thomas J.4 Morgan, Abel3 Morgan, Abel2 Morgan, 
Abel1 Morgan) was born on 25 Nov 1846. She died in 1898 in Kentucky. She married GEORGE 

WASHINGTON WOODWARD. He was born on 30 Jan 1844 in McLean Co., KY. He died on 18 Feb 
1934 in Daviess Co., KY. 

George Washington Woodward and Lucy Ann Little had the following children:

i. ADA7 WOODWARD (daughter of George Washington Woodward and Lucy Ann Little) 
was born on 06 May 1868 in McLean Co., KY. She died on 20 Dec 1944 in Daviess 
Co., KY.

ii. EDGAR L WOODWARD (son of George Washington Woodward and Lucy Ann Little) 
was born in 1872 in Kentucky.

25. THOMAS DORSEY6 LITTLE (Sarah Agnes5 Morgan, Thomas J.4 Morgan, Abel3 Morgan, Abel2 
Morgan, Abel1 Morgan) was born on 11 Feb 1850 in McLean Co., KY. He died on 11 Apr 1931 in 
Onton, Webster Co., KY. He married (1) MIZELLA JOHNSON (daughter of John W. Johnson and 
Amanda _____). She was born on 17 Mar 1850 in McLean Co., KY. She died on 05 May 1875 in 
McLean Co., KY. He married (2) MATTIE SPENCE. She was born in Kentucky. He married (3) DIXIE 

JANE PATTERSON. 

Thomas Dorsey Little and Mizella Johnson had the following child:

i. LILBON BERT7 LITTLE (son of Thomas Dorsey Little and Mizella Johnson) was born 
on 10 Jan 1871 in McLean Co., KY. He died on 10 Aug 1941 in Montrose Co., CO. 
He married Amanda Melbina Boyle (daughter of Thomas B. Boyle and Frances 
Elvira Tanner) about 1892 in Kentucky. She was born on 15 Jul 1872 in Beech 
Grove, McLean Co., KY. She died on 05 Mar 1953 in Montrose, Montrose Co., CO. 

26. LEO ZINN6 LITTLE (Sarah Agnes5 Morgan, Thomas J.4 Morgan, Abel3 Morgan, Abel2 Morgan, Abel1 
Morgan) was born on 28 Mar 1858. He died on 20 Oct 1929 in McLean Co., KY. He married 
Rachel Brooks on 31 Dec 1889 in McLean Co., KY. She was born on 11 Nov 1850 in Daviess Co., 
KY. 

Notes for Rachel Brooks:
The 1900 McLean County, Kentucky census indicates that Rachel had a total of 4 children. Two 
were listed in the census.  Some of the four may have been my her first marriage.

Leo Zinn Little and Rachel Brooks had the following children:

i. FLORA M.7 LITTLE (daughter of Leo Zinn Little and Rachel Brooks) was born in Dec 
1890.

ii. LORA LITTLE (daughter of Leo Zinn Little and Rachel Brooks) was born in Aug 1892.

27. MARGARET M.6 MORGAN (George Washington5, Thomas J.4, Abel3, Abel2, Abel1) was born about 
1838 in Davies Co., KY. She died about 1880 in Daviess Co., KY. She married Henry Vowels (son 
of Charles Vowels and Eleanor Hayden) on 12 Nov 1855 in Daviess Co., KY. He was born on 19 
Feb 1834 in Daviess Co., KY. He died on 13 Mar 1920 in Evansville, Vanderburgh Co., IN. 

Henry Vowels and Margaret M. Morgan had the following children:

i. MARY MELVINA MILLIE7 VOWELS (daughter of Henry Vowels and Margaret M. 
Morgan) was born on 07 Apr 1857 in West Louisville, Daviess Co., KY. She died on 
02 Aug 1926 in Owensboro, Daviess Co., KY. She married Robert Henry Alvey on 
07 Jan 1879 in West Louisville, Daviess Co., KY. He was born on 30 Oct 1854 in 
Flaherty, Meade Co., KY. 

ii. CHARLES W. VOWELS (son of Henry Vowels and Margaret M. Morgan) was born in 
1860 in Kentucky.

iii. JAMES VOWELS (son of Henry Vowels and Margaret M. Morgan) was born on 09 Jan 
1863 in Davies County Co., KY. He died on 28 Sep 1935 in West Louisville, 

13



Generation 6 (con't)
1863 in Davies County Co., KY. He died on 28 Sep 1935 in West Louisville, 
Daviess Co., KY.

iv. HENRY POINER VOWELS (son of Henry Vowels and Margaret M. Morgan) was born in 
1866 in Kentucky. He died on 05 Jun 1947 in Omaha, Douglas Co., NE.

v. LESTER VOWELS (son of Henry Vowels and Margaret M. Morgan) was born about 
1870.

28. MARY THOMAS6 ROBERTSON (Frances Martha5 Morgan, Thomas J.4 Morgan, Abel3 Morgan, Abel2 
Morgan, Abel1 Morgan) was born on 12 Nov 1853 in Kentucky. She died on 19 Feb 1886 in near 
Beech Grove, KY. She married Nathaniel Brown Bohannon (son of Western Bohannon and Sallie 
Farmer) on 09 Jul 1878 in McLean Co., KY. He was born on 18 Jul 1853 in Kentucky. He died on 
17 May 1926 in McLean Co., KY. 

Nathaniel Brown Bohannon and Mary Thomas Robertson had the following children:

i. DAISY PEARL7 BOHANNON (daughter of Nathaniel Brown Bohannon and Mary 
Thomas Robertson) was born in Jan 1880 in McLean Co., KY. She died on 27 Jun 
1966 in Daviess Co., KY. She married Carl Schultz Tanner in 1897 in Henderson 
Co., KY. He was born on 07 Apr 1872 in McLean Co., KY. He died on 06 Mar 1948. 

ii. FRANCES BOOKER BOHANNON (daughter of Nathaniel Brown Bohannon and Mary 
Thomas Robertson) was born in Mar 1881 in Kentucky. She married (1) JAMES B. 

DRYDEN on 27 Dec 1907 in Kansas City, Clay Co., MO. He was born in 1878. She 
married (2) O. N. DAVIDSON. He died on 07 Dec 1964. 

iii. WILLIAM EVERETT BOHANNON (son of Nathaniel Brown Bohannon and Mary Thomas 
Robertson) was born on 06 Mar 1882 in Kentucky. He died on 26 Oct 1940 in 
Birmingham, Jefferson Co., AL. He married ORA D. _____. 
 

Notes for William Everett Bohannon:
Everett Gerald Robertson, son of Edward Garland Robertson, lived at William 
Everett's house while he was at college at Howard College (now Samford 
University) in Birmingham.

iv. LILLIAN E. BOHANNON (daughter of Nathaniel Brown Bohannon and Mary Thomas 
Robertson) was born in Oct 1883 in Kentucky. She married _____ MORGAN. 

29. CHARLES ROBERT6 ROBERTSON (Frances Martha5 Morgan, Thomas J.4 Morgan, Abel3 Morgan, 
Abel2 Morgan, Abel1 Morgan) was born on 19 Sep 1856 in McLean Co., KY. He died on 07 Nov 
1927 in Muhlenburg Co., KY. He married Lavencia May Dollye Basham in Jan 1895. She was born 
on 21 Aug 1871 in Union Star, Breckenridge, Co., KY. She died on 15 Nov 1958. 

Notes for Lavencia May Dollye Basham:
Dollye was likely a nickname.  She is listed in the 1900 McLean Co., KY census with a name 
somethink like "Lavansid M."

Charles Robert Robertson and Lavencia May Dollye Basham had the following children:

i. MYRA ELLEN7 ROBERTSON (daughter of Charles Robert Robertson and Lavencia 
May Dollye Basham) was born in Jan 1896 in Kentucky. She died on 27 Oct 1973 in
Hopkins Co., KY. She married Walker Andrew Bates (son of Horrace Floyd Bates 
and Sarena A. David) about 1918 in McLean Co., KY. He was born in Nov 1890 in 
McLean Co., KY. He died on 11 Apr 1972 in Hopkins Co., KY. 

ii. CHARLES HOLT ROBERTSON (son of Charles Robert Robertson and Lavencia May 
Dollye Basham) was born on 29 Jun 1898 in Kentucky. He died on 09 Nov 1978 in 
Orange, Orange Co., CA.

iii. MARY MAGARET ROBERTSON (daughter of Charles Robert Robertson and Lavencia 
May Dollye Basham) was born in Jan 1900 in Kentucky. She died on 24 Mar 1993. 
She married _____ DONOVAN. 

iv. SELMA MAY ROBERTSON (daughter of Charles Robert Robertson and Lavencia May 
Dollye Basham) was born on 11 Nov 1903 in Kentucky. She died on 05 Jan 1998 in 
Muhlenburg Co., KY. She married IRVIN M. GISH (son of Elizsa Dolphus Gish and 
Florence N Donavan). He was born on 03 Jun 1905 in Muhlenburg Co., KY. He 

14



Generation 6 (con't)
Florence N Donavan). He was born on 03 Jun 1905 in Muhlenburg Co., KY. He 
died on 25 Apr 1966 in Hopkins Co., KY. 

v. MATTIE SUE ROBERTSON (daughter of Charles Robert Robertson and Lavencia May 
Dollye Basham) was born on 03 Apr 1905 in Sacramento, McLean Co., KY. She 
died on 29 Oct 1978 in Nashville, Davidson Co., TN. She married GILBERT EDGAR 

NOFFSINGER. He was born on 25 Sep 1904 in Bremen, Muhlenberg Co., KY. He 
died on 23 Apr 1991 in Nashville, Davidson Co., TN. 

30. WARNER KENTON6 ROBERTSON (Frances Martha5 Morgan, Thomas J.4 Morgan, Abel3 Morgan, 
Abel2 Morgan, Abel1 Morgan) was born on 12 May 1860 in McLean Co., KY. He died on 06 Feb 
1930 in Owensboro, Daviess Co., KY. He married Etta King on 24 Dec 1886. She was born in Mar 
1866 in Kentucky. She died on 15 Jul 1956 in Daviess Co., KY. 

Warner Kenton Robertson and Etta King had the following children:

i. ANNA SUE7 ROBERTSON (daughter of Warner Kenton Robertson and Etta King) was 
born on 05 Aug 1900. She died on 19 Feb 1961 in Daviess Co., KY. She married 
Rev. Harry J. Beckman on 01 Sep 1920. 

ii. REBA ELLAINE ROBERTSON (daughter of Warner Kenton Robertson and Etta King) 
was born on 24 May 1907. She died on 22 Jul 1961 in Springfield, Greene Co., MO. 
She married RICHARD PAYNE. 

31. ALBERT BOOKER6 ROBERTSON (Frances Martha5 Morgan, Thomas J.4 Morgan, Abel3 Morgan, Abel2 
Morgan, Abel1 Morgan) was born on 01 Feb 1862 in Kentucky. He died on 19 Jul 1947 in McLean 
Co., KY. He married Ida Bell Iglehart on 15 Apr 1884. She was born on 06 Jun 1863 in Kentucky. 
She died on 05 Jul 1953 in McLean Co., KY. 

Albert Booker Robertson and Ida Bell Iglehart had the following children:

i. ETTA MAE7 ROBERTSON (daughter of Albert Booker Robertson and Ida Bell Iglehart) 
was born on 31 Jan 1886 in Kentucky. She died on 13 Mar 1965 in Daviess Co., 
KY. She married (1) WILLIAM COOPER LEE (son of David Fletcher Lee and Mary 
Hanaford) on 10 Aug 1904 in McLean Co., KY. He was born on 03 Oct 1878 in 
Daviess Co., KY. He died on 04 May 1928 in Daviess Co., KY. She married (2) 
MARCUS D. HOWARD. 

ii. BERTHA ROBERTSON (daughter of Albert Booker Robertson and Ida Bell Iglehart) 
was born on 22 Aug 1888 in Daviess Co., KY. She died on 21 Jul 1972 in Conrad, 
Pondera Co., MT. She married John Bannister McFarland (son of Samuel Thomas 
McFarland and Laura Norma Ricks) on 11 Feb 1908 in Calhoun, McLean Co., KY. 
He was born on 12 Apr 1887 in Beech Grove, Breathitt Co., KY. He died on 27 Feb 
1978 in Great Falls, Cascade Co., MT. 

iii. FELIX LUTHER ROBERTSON (son of Albert Booker Robertson and Ida Bell Iglehart) 
was born on 26 Jun 1891 in Kentucky. He died on 24 Mar 1966 in Hillsborough Co., 
FL. He married (1) BESSIE FORESTER. He married (2) LELA HORTENSE KEEN. She 
was born on 17 Jan 1909 in Florida. She died in Dec 1962 in De Soto, Florida, 
United States. 

iv. FRANCES ROBERTSON (daughter of Albert Booker Robertson and Ida Bell Iglehart) 
was born on 19 Aug 1896 in Kentucky. She died on 07 Jul 1963. She married 
GEORGE HERROD WALL (son of Finley Wall and Josephine "Josie" Holbrook). He 
was born on 05 Jan 1893 in McLean Co., KY. 

v. HENRY BOOKER ROBERTSON (son of Albert Booker Robertson and Ida Bell Iglehart) 
was born on 10 Jun 1900 in Daviess Co., KY. He died on 17 Dec 1988 in Lake 
Placid, Highlands Co., FL. He married (1) LILLIAN HAZEL GALLOWAY on 17 Jun 1923. 
She was born on 11 Jun 1902 in Owensboro, Daviess Co., KY. She died on 18 Mar 
1981 in Winter Haven, Polk Co., FL. He married (2) RUTH H. WILKEY on 05 Jun 
1982 in McLean Co., KY. 
 

Notes for Henry Booker Robertson:
Owensboro Messenger Inquirer, 12/19/1988

15



Generation 6 (con't)

Henry B. Robertson, 88, of Lake Placid, Fla., formerly of Owensboro, died 
Saturday, Dec. 17, 1988, at Highland Regional Memorial Center of Lake Placid. He 
was born in McLean County, was a retired farmer, and was a member of 
Community Baptist Church of Lake Placid and a U.S. Army veteran of World War I.

Survivors include his wife, Ruth Robertson; two sons, Adley Booker Robertson of 
Owensboro and Charles H. Robertson of Winter Haven, Fla.; four daughters, H. 
Doris Kapperman of Lake Placid, Norma R. Jobe of Barboursville, W.Va., Helen 
Carole Ferguson of Lexington, TN, and Lillian Joyce Floyd of Cookeville, TN; four 
stepsons, Dr. D.L. Wilkey of San Francisco, Calif., Rob Wilkey of Franklin, Rusty 
Wilkey of Owensboro and Dr. Samuel Wade Wilkey of Bowling Green; 23 
grandchildren; 30 great-grandchildren; and six great-great-grandchildren.

Services are at 11 a.m. Wednesday at Haley-McGinnis Funeral Home. Burial in 
Pleasant Hill Cemetery, Elba. Visitation after 11 a.m. Tuesday at the funeral home

vi. ETHEL ROBERTSON (daughter of Albert Booker Robertson and Ida Bell Iglehart) was 
born in 1902 in McLean Co., KY. She died in 1903 in McLean Co., KY.

vii. JESSE MARVIN ROBERTSON (son of Albert Booker Robertson and Ida Bell Iglehart) 
was born in 1902. He died in 1903 in McLean Co., KY.

32. MARGARET FRANCES6 ROBERTSON (Frances Martha5 Morgan, Thomas J.4 Morgan, 
Abel3 Morgan, Abel2 Morgan, Abel1 Morgan) was born on 27 Dec 1863 in McLean 
Co., KY. She died on 26 Jul 1951 in Daviess Co., KY. She married James Finley 
Short (son of David Tywesley Short and Martha Jamison Henry) on 30 May 1882. 
He was born on 12 Sep 1855 in Kentucky. He died on 20 Feb 1920 in 1217 Allen 
Street, Owensboro, Daviess Co., KY. 
 

Notes for Margaret Frances Robertson:
Margaret lived in McLean Co., Kentucky until 5/31/1882 when she married James 
Finley Short.  After her marriage she move to Locust Hill Farm, Muhlenberg Co., 
Kentucky and lived there until June 1885.  Then she moved to Cleopatra near her 
childhood home.  She lived in Cleopatra until January 1896 when she moved back 
to Locust Hill Farm.  She lived there until January 1906 when the farm was sold and 
she oved to 1313 Allen Street, Owensboro, KY.  She bought a home at 1217 Allen 
Street and lived there until her death.

James Finley Short and Margaret Frances Robertson had the following children:

i. MARTHA JAMISON7 SHORT (daughter of James Finley Short and Margaret Frances 
Robertson) was born on 30 Aug 1884 in Cleopatra, McLean Co., KY. She died on 
04 Mar 1954 in Ocala, FL. She married Felix Elmer Drake on 24 Jun 1903 in 
Bremen Baptist Church, Bremen, KY. He was born on 14 Oct 1878. He died on 06 
Dec 1954 in Ocala, FL. 

ii. JAMES FREEMAN SHORT (son of James Finley Short and Margaret Frances 
Robertson) was born on 24 Jun 1887 in Cleopatra, McLean Co., KY. He died on 12 
Jan 1926 in Orlando, Brevard Co., FL. He married EARLE SAUNDERS. 
 

Notes for James Freeman Short:
Freeman Short had no children.

iii. CHARLES PERCY SHORT (son of James Finley Short and Margaret Frances 
Robertson) was born on 05 Feb 1889 in Cleopatra, McLean Co., KY. He died on 11 
Apr 1961 in Owensboro, Daviess Co., KY. He married Naomi Penn in Jul 1912 in 
Cynthiana, Harrison Co., KY. She was born on 16 Jul 1889. She died on 20 Aug 
1966. 

iv. EDWARD KELLEY SHORT (son of James Finley Short and Margaret Frances 
Robertson) was born on 30 Jun 1891 in Cleopatra, McLean Co., KY. He died on 28 
Oct 1976 in Owensboro, Daviess Co., KY. He married (1) ZILLAH LANCASTER. She 
was born on 06 Jan 1890. She died in Feb 1970 in Owensboro, Daviess Co., KY. 

16



Notes for John Wesley Tyler Givens:
"A HISTORY OF THE DAVIESS-McLEAN BAPTIST ASSOCIATION IN Kentucky, 1844-1943" by 
Wendell H. Rone.  Probably published in 1944 by Messenger Job Printing Co., Inc., Owensboro, 
Kentucky, pp. 387-388.

JOHN WESLEY TYLER GIVENS:  This eminent pastor and denominational leader was born near 
Glenville, Daviess County, Kentucky, on January 22, 1870, and is a direct descendent of Captain 
George Givens who emigrated from Virginia to Kentucky after the Revolutionary War to take a tract 
of land in Lincoln County, Kentucky, given him for "valiant services" during that war.  His mother 
and father were Phoebe Ann Tyler and Joseph Simpson Givens.  After attending the schools at 
Glenville from 1876 to 1887, he attended Bethel College. Russellville, Kentucky, where he 
graduated with the A.B. Degree in the year 1893.  From there he went to the Southern Baptist 
heological Seminary and took the English Course.

Generation 6 (con't)
was born on 06 Jan 1890. She died in Feb 1970 in Owensboro, Daviess Co., KY. 
He married (2) KATHRYN KIRTLEY OHM on 01 Jan 1976 in Owensboro, Daviess Co., 
KY. 

v. HARRY LEE SHORT (son of James Finley Short and Margaret Frances Robertson) 
was born on 11 Jan 1893 in Cleopatra, McLean Co., KY. He died on 07 Mar 1967 in 
Owensboro, Daviess Co., KY. He married IDA THORNBERRY. She was born on 26 
Nov 1893. She died on 18 Jul 1964. 
 

Notes for Harry Lee Short:
Harry was a World War I veteran.

vi. COURTLAND LEE SHORT (son of James Finley Short and Margaret Frances 
Robertson) was born on 01 Mar 1900 in Sacramento, Muhlenberg Co., KY. He died 
on 25 Jun 1991 in Owensboro, Daviess Co., KY. He married Genesta Graley in 
Roanoke, VA. She was born on 06 Jul 1901. She died on 11 Aug 1974 in Roanoke, 
VA. 

vii. VIRGINIA MARGARET SHORT (daughter of James Finley Short and Margaret Frances 
Robertson) was born on 20 Jan 1902 in Near Sacramento, Muhlenberg Co., KY. 
She died on 15 Nov 1986 in Wetumpha, Elmore Co., AL. She married Jesse 
Herman Sahlie (son of William Sahlie and Mary Anna Tinius) on 23 Aug 1927 in 
Jacksonville, Duval Co., FL. He was born on 28 Jun 1901 in Owensboro, Daviess 
Co., KY. He died on 21 Dec 1981 in Invernear, Citrus Co., FL. 

33. SUSAN ELLEN6 ROBERTSON (Frances Martha5 Morgan, Thomas J.4 Morgan, Abel3 
Morgan, Abel2 Morgan, Abel1 Morgan) was born on 20 May 1867. She died on 05 
Jul 1946 in Wauchula, FL. She married Courtland Lee Short (son of David Tywesley 
Short and Lizzie J. Arnold) on 03 Dec 1893 in McLean Co., KY. He was born on 04 
Dec 1862. He died in Mar 1959 in Wauchula, FL. 

Courtland Lee Short and Susan Ellen Robertson had the following child:

i. BERNICE LEONA7 SHORT (daughter of Courtland Lee Short and Susan Ellen 
Robertson) was born on 22 Oct 1909 in Cleopatra, McLean Co., KY. She died on 
08 Mar 1994 in Wauchula, FL. She married SAMUEL HARRELL SOUTHERLAND (son of 
James Daniel Southerland and Sarah Blanche Bostick). He was born on 14 Nov 
1899. He died on 22 Mar 1975 in Wauchula, FL. 
 

Notes for Bernice Leona Short:
She granduated from Florida Southern College, Lakeland, Florida.  She was a 
teacher and a music instructor.  She had no children.

34. MYZELLA MAE6 ROBERTSON (Frances Martha5 Morgan, Thomas J.4 Morgan, Abel3 
Morgan, Abel2 Morgan, Abel1 Morgan) was born on 09 Feb 1869 in Cleopatra, 
McLean Co., KY. She died on 16 Jan 1944 in Bowling Green, Warren Co., KY. She 
married John Wesley Tyler Givens (son of Joseph Simpson Givens and Phoebe 
Ann Tyler) on 19 Sep 1895. He was born on 22 Jan 1869 in McLean Co., KY. He 
died in Apr 1967 in Bowling Green, Warren Co., KY. 

17



Generation 6 (con't)

He was married to Miss Myzella May Robertson of Cleopatra, McLean County, Kentucky, on 
September 19, 1895.  One son and one daughter blessed this union.  The son, Edwin Tyler, died in 
1928. The daughter, Mabel Grace, is still living and is married.

Bro. Givens was converted at an early age and was baptized into the fellowship of the Glenville 
Baptist Church by Elder A. G. Davis.  He was licensed to preach by this Church on August 24, 
1887, and was ordained on December 28, 1888, by the same Church.  We are uninformed as to 
the names of the ministers who composed the ordaining council.

From first to last he has served the following Churches during his ministry of over fifty years:

Green River, 1891-1893; Whitaker's Grove, 1894; Milton, 1894; White's Run, 1895-1896; 
Worthville 1895-1896; Elloree, S. C., 1897-1898; Corinth, S. C., 1897-1898; Walnut Street, 
Owensboro, Kentucky, 1898-1900; Salem, Hopkinsville, Kentucky, 1900-1904; Washington 
Avenue, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, 1904-1905; Princeton, Missouri, First, 1905-1907; Joplin, 
Missouri, Second, 1907-1911; Carthage, Missouri, First, 1911-1915; Greenville, Kentucky, 
1915-1917; Princeton, Kentucky, First, 1917-1921; Slater, Missouri, First, 1921-1923; Marion, 
Kentucky, First, 1924-1927; Greenwood, Bowling Green, Kentucky, 1927-1940; Morgantown, 
Butler County, 1931-1940; Burton Memorial, Warren County, 1927-1929.

About the middle of the year 1940 he became the Missionary of the Ohio County Baptist 
Association and served in this capacity until the ill health of his wife caused him to resign the work.  
He now makes his home at Bowling Green, Kentucky, and fills the pulpits of fellow pastors 
occasionally as a supply.

Brother Givens served as Trustee of the Oklahoma Baptist College, Blackwell, Oklahoma, in 
1894-1895; as a Trustee of Bethel College, Russellville, Kentucky, in 1923-1924; as President of 
the Trolley League Ministerial Association of Southwest Missouri, in 1914-1915; as clerk of the 
Warren County Baptist Association in Kentucky, in 1930-1934.  He also served on the State 
Mission Boards of Kentucky and Missouri Baptists in 1931-1934 and 1912-1914 respectively.

During his active ministry he has baptized over 1,750 persons into the fellowship of the Churches 
he has served and held revival meetings with other pastors in which over 1,500 were baptized.  For 
one year he served as an evangelist.  He edited the "Walnut Street Evangel" in 1898, and labored 
in the publication of the "Green River Baptist" at the same time.  He is the author of a tract 
"Evidences of Conversion" published in 1891.  His poetical and hymn-writing ability has also been 
noted and one of his poems, "Albert Stone and Mabel Grace: A Legend of Love" is outstanding 
and was published in 1902.  He has also written numerous articles for religious
periodicals.

Even though he is now seventy-three years of age and has been in the ministry for almost fifty-five 
years, his activity in the cause of Christ is still unabated.  Kentucky Baptists have been
blessed by the life and labors of John Wesley Tyler Givens.

John Wesley Tyler Givens and Myzella Mae Robertson had the following children:

i. EDWIN TYLER7 GIVENS (son of John Wesley Tyler Givens and Myzella Mae 
Robertson) was born on 14 Nov 1898 in Kentucky. He died on 10 Nov 1928 in 
Warren Co., KY.

ii. MABLE GRACE GIVENS (daughter of John Wesley Tyler Givens and Myzella Mae 
Robertson) was born on 04 Feb 1907. She died on 13 Jan 1991 in Warren Co., KY. 
She married BRUCE W. HUDSON (son of Boone Hudson and Sarah F. Wheeler). He 
was born on 20 Apr 1903 in Warren Co., KY. He died on 26 Nov 1982 in Warren 
Co., KY. 

18



Generation 6 (con't)

35. EDWARD GARLAND6 ROBERTSON (Frances Martha5 Morgan, Thomas J.4 Morgan, 
Abel3 Morgan, Abel2 Morgan, Abel1 Morgan) was born on 06 Jul 1871 in Cleopatra, 
McLean Co., KY. He died on 25 Sep 1955 in Owensboro, Daviess Co., KY. He 
married (1) LYDIA J. BROWN on 03 Dec 1893 in McLean Co., KY. She was born on 
15 Jan 1878. She died on 10 May 1899 in McLean Co., KY. He married (2) AURELIA 

BELL SPRINGFIELD (daughter of William J. Springfield and Palestine Overton Burns) 
on 20 Feb 1904 in McLean Co., KY. She was born on 01 May 1876 in Kentucky. 
She died on 10 Jan 1953 in Owensboro, Daviess Co., KY. 

Edward Garland Robertson and Lydia J. Brown had the following children:

i. HORACE LESLIE7 ROBERTSON (son of Edward Garland Robertson and Lydia J. 
Brown) was born on 28 Dec 1894 in McLean Co., KY. He died on 17 Feb 1895 in 
McLean Co., KY.

ii. FESTUS GARLAND ROBERTSON (son of Edward Garland Robertson and Lydia J. 
Brown) was born on 20 Oct 1896 in McLean Co., KY. He died on 14 Mar 1968 in 
Daviess Co., KY. He married Fay Marie Hagerman (daughter of Charles Tyler 
Hagerman and Ida Francis Bishop) in 1920. She was born on 06 May 1902 in 
Daviess Co., KY. She died on 05 Apr 1994 in Daviess Co., KY. 
 

Notes for Fay Marie Hagerman:
Fay Hagerman Robertson Hayden, 91, of Wellington Parc, Owensboro, died there 
Tuesday, April 5, 1994. She was born in Daviess County near Panther and was a 
member of Lewis Lane Baptist Church. She was a former member of Eaton 
Memorial Baptist Church and taught Sunday school from 1945 to 1976. She had 
been a member of the American Gold Star Mothers. She was the daughter of 
Charles and Ida Bishop Hagerman. She was preceded in death by two husbands, 
Festus G. Robertson in 1968 and Jack Hayden in 1975. Two sons preceded her in 
death, Charles E. Robertson in 1942, and William Jason Robertson in 1945.

Survivors include two sons, Courtland L. Robertson of Owensboro and Festus G. 
Robertson Jr. of Nashville; five grandchildren, Cathy Robertson Carlton of 
Owensboro, Susan Robertson of Louisville, Gwenn Robertson Fitzpatrick of Little 
Rock, Ark., Karen Robertson Smith of Kansas City, Mo., and Lisa Robertson Bolton 
of Birmingham, Ala.; seven great-grandchildren; and several nieces and nephews.
Services are at 2:30 p.m. Thursday at James H. Davis Funeral Home. Burial in 
Elmwood Cemetery. Visitation is from 2 to 8 p.m. today and after noon Thursday at 
the funeral home.

Copyright, 1994, Owensboro Messenger-Inquirer

Edward Garland Robertson and Aurelia Bell Springfield had the following children:

iii. EDD WAYLAND ROBERTSON (son of Edward Garland Robertson and Aurelia Bell 
Springfield) was born on 14 Aug 1905 in McLean Co., KY. He died on 17 Aug 1905 
in McLean Co., KY.

iv. VERNA ELEANOR ROBERTSON (daughter of Edward Garland Robertson and Aurelia 
Bell Springfield) was born on 30 Sep 1906 in McLean Co., KY. She died on 14 Nov 
1906 in McLean Co., KY.

v. DABNEY OVERTON ROBERTSON (son of Edward Garland Robertson and Aurelia Bell 
Springfield) was born on 27 Oct 1907 in McLean Co., KY. He died on 22 Oct 2002 
in Heritage Hall Nursing Home, Lawrenceburg, Anderson Co., KY. He married 
LILLIE MAE SIEBE. She was born on 03 Nov 1905. She died on 08 Mar 1994 in 
Daviess Co., KY. 
 

Notes for Dabney Overton Robertson:
Messenger-Inquirer, Owensboro, Kentucky

Dabney Overton Robertson, 94, of Owensboro died Tuesday, Oct. 22, 2002, at 

19



Generation 6 (con't)
Dabney Overton Robertson, 94, of Owensboro died Tuesday, Oct. 22, 2002, at 
Heritage Hall Nursing Home in Lawrenceburg. The McLean County native retired 
from Owensboro Area Vocational School as electronics instructor and was a 
member and deacon emeritus at Buena Vista Baptist Church. He was an Army 
veteran of World War II, became a sergeant and enjoyed organic gardening.

His wife, Lillie Siebe Robertson, died March 8, 1994.

Survivors include a son, George Edward Robertson of Frankfort; two grandchildren; 
and two brothers, Louis Robertson and W. Kent  Robertson, both of Calhoun.

Services are at 10 a.m. Saturday at James H. Davis Funeral Home chapel in 
Owensboro. Burial will be in Owensboro Memorial Gardens. Visitation  is from 3 to 7
p.m. Friday and after 9 a.m. Saturday at the funeral home.

Expressions of sympathy may take the form of donations to Buena Vista  Baptist 
Church, 119 W. 24th St., Owensboro, KY 42303 or Hospice of  the Bluegrass.
 
Notes for Lillie Mae Siebe:
Owensboro Messenger-Inquirer (KY) - March 10, 1994
Deceased Name: Lillie S. Robertson: CORRECTION
Lillie S. Robertson, 88, of 1518 Sioux Place, Owensboro, died Tuesday, March 8, 
1994, at Mercy Hospital. She was born in Daviess County, retired from General 
Electric and taught school for seven years in the Daviess County school system. 
She was a member of Buena Vista Baptist Church, was a graduate of Daviess 
County High School and attended Western Kentucky State Teachers College. She 
was a daughter of the late George and Effie Mae McAllister Siebe. She was 
preceded in death by two sisters, Alice Taylor and Evelyn Deane.
Survivors include her husband, Dabney O. Robertson; a son, George E. Robertson 
of Frankfort; two granddaughters, Emily G. and Tara M. Robertson, both of 
Frankfort; a nephew, Si Deane of Owensboro; two nieces, Maxine Drucker of 
Indianapolis and Deana Miller of Owensboro.
Services are at 10 a.m. Friday at the James H. Davis Funeral Home. Burial in 
Memorial Gardens Cemetery. Visitation from 2-8 p.m. today and after 9 a.m. Friday 
at the funeral home. The family requests that expressions of sympathy may take the
form of donations to either the Daniel Pitino Shelter, 614 Locust Street, Owensboro, 
Ky. 42301, or Glen Dale Children's Home, P.O. Box 97, Glendale, KY 42740. 
Memorial contribution envelopes are available at the funeral home.
Editor's Note: Mrs. Robertson's survivors include her husband, Mr. Dabney O. 
Robertson. His name was inadvertently omitted from Mrs. Robertson's obituary in 
Wednesday's Messenger-Inquirer.
Copyright, 1994, Owensboro Messenger-Inquirer

vi. WILLIAM KENTON ROBERTSON (son of Edward Garland Robertson and Aurelia Bell 
Springfield) was born on 12 Jul 1910 in McLean Co., KY. He died on 04 Mar 2009 
in Calhoun, McLean Co., KY. He married (1) MARY LOUISE BOYD (daughter of John 
Herschell Boyd and Mary Elizabeth Walker) on 23 May 1936 in McLean Co., KY. 
She was born on 05 Feb 1919 in McLean Co., KY. She died on 24 May 1986. He 
married (2) DORTHEA FRENCH in 1989. 
 

Notes for William Kenton Robertson:
Kent Robertson
Born: 07/12/1910
Died: 03/04/2009
Visitation: 5:00 P.M. until 8:00 P.M.
Friday, 03-06-2009
At Musters in Calhoun
Funeral Service: 11:00 A.M.

20



Generation 6 (con't)
Funeral Service: 11:00 A.M.
Saturday, 03-07-2009
Muster Funeral Homes, Calhoun Chapel
Interment: Bethel Baptist Cemetery
McLean County, Kentucky

Kent Robertson 98, of Calhoun, Kentucky died Wednesday, March 4, 2009 at the 
Riverside Manor Health Care Center in Calhoun. William Kenton Robertson was 
born July 12, 1910 in the Cleopatra Community of McLean County to the late 
Edward Garland and Aurelia Belle Springfield Robertson and was married to the 
former Mary Louise Boyd on May 23, 1936. Kent was a farmer and had retired from 
the Kentucky State Highway Department in Calhoun. He was a member of the 
Calhoun Baptist Church and was an ordained deacon for more than 50 years. Kent 
was a strong supporter of the Republican Party and also enjoyed gardening. In 
addition to his parents, Kent was preceded in death by his wife of 50 years, Louise 
Robertson, who died May 24, 1986 and by a son, Wayland Robertson, who died 
April 22, 1993.

Survivors include a daughter, Sandra Pride of Calhoun; a daughter-in-law, Judy 
Sandefur of Owensboro; six grandchildren, Greg Robertson, Kristie Pedley, Cilette 
Canon, Denette Johnston, Suzette Jenkins and Scarlett Godfrey; 10 great 
grandchildren; a great great grandson; and a brother, Louis Robertson of Calhoun.

Funeral services will be held at 11:00 A.M. Saturday at Muster Funeral Homes, 
Calhoun Chapel with Dr. Richard Sams officiating. Burial will be in the Bethel 
Baptist Cemetery in McLean County. Friends may visit with the Robertson Family 
from 5:00 P.M. until 8:00 P.M. Friday and from 8:00 A.M. until time of services 
Saturday at Musters in Calhoun.

The Robertson Family requests that expressions of sympathy take the form of 
donations to the Bethel Baptist Cemetery Fund; C/O Mrs. Judy Sandefur; 12574 
Kentucky 56; Owensboro, Kentucky 42301. Memorial contribution envelopes will be 
available at Musters in Calhoun.

vii. RENA MAE ROBERTSON (daughter of Edward Garland Robertson and Aurelia Bell 
Springfield) was born on 11 Dec 1912 in McLean Co., KY. She died on 24 Jun 2002 
in Owensboro, Daviess Co., KY. She married Edmond Lucian Osborne (son of 
_____ Osborne and Emma Hinton) in 1942. He was born on 08 Oct 1913 in Warren 
Co., KY. He died on 24 Jul 1988. 
 

Notes for Rena Mae Robertson:
Owensboro - - Rena Mae Osborne, 89, died Monday, June 24, 2002, at Bon Harbor 
Nursing Home.
She ws the former Rena Mae Robertson, born in McLean County, KY, on 
December 11, 1912 and formerly lived in Louisville, KY.
She was a retired teacher, having taught in several counties, including Jefferson. 
She taught 23 years in Jefferson County Schools and two years in Beth Haven 
Christian School in Jefferson County. She was a member of Beechland Baptist 
Church.
She was preceded in death by her husband, Edmond Lucian Osborne in August of 
1988 [This is incorrect. He died July 24, 1988].
Survivors include three brothers, Dabney Robertson of Frankfort, KY and WK 
Robertson and Louis Robertson Sr., both of Calhoun, KY
Funeral services will be at 2 p.m. on Thursday at James H. Davis Funeral Home 
Chapel. Burial will be in Owensboro Memorial Gardens Cemetery. Visitation will be 
from 4-8 p.m. Wednesday and from 10 a.m. - 2 p.m. Thursday.
[Source: Courier-Journal, Louisville, Kentucky, July 25, 2002]

Messenger-Inquirer, June 25, 2002

21



Generation 6 (con't)
Messenger-Inquirer, June 25, 2002
Rena Mae Osborne, 89, of 2703 Frederica St., Owensboro, died Sunday, June 23, 
2002, at Bon Harbor Nursing and Rehabilitation Center. The McLean County native 
retired as a teacher, taught in McLean, Barren, Daviess and Jefferson counties and 
was a member of TEL/Service Sunday school class. She was a member of Buena 
Vista Baptist Church and received her bachelor's degree from Western Kentucky 
University and her master's degree from University of Louisville in 1963. Her 
husband, Lucian Osborne, died in Aug. 1988.

Survivors include three brothers, Dabney Robertson of Frankfort and W. Robertson 
and Louis Robertson Sr., both of Calhoun; seven nephews; and four nieces.

Services are at 2 p.m. Thursday at James H. Davis Funeral Home chapel in 
Owensboro. Burial will be in Owensboro Memorial Gardens. Visitation is from 4 to 8 
p.m. Wednesday and after 10 a.m. Thursday at the funeral home. Expressions of 
sympathy may take the form of donations to Buena Vista Baptist Church Building 
Fund, 119 W. 24th St., Owensboro, KY 42303 or American Diabetes Association, 
1941 Bishop Lane, Suite 110, Louisville, KY 40218.

viii. EVERETT GERALD ROBERTSON (son of Edward Garland Robertson and Aurelia Bell 
Springfield) was born on 17 Sep 1914 in McLean Co., KY. He died on 28 Jun 2000 
in Owensboro, Daviess Co., KY (Owensboro Mercy Hospital). He married (1) 
MARJORIE BOHANNON. She was born on 27 Jul 1911. She died on 30 Jan 1987. He 
married (2) CHARLAN ROBARDS on 27 Jun 1992 in Daviess Co., KY. 
 

Notes for Everett Gerald Robertson:
Owensboro Messenger-Inquirer (KY) - June 30, 2000
---------------------------------------------------------------------- ----------

Deceased Name: E. Gerald Robertson: CORRECTION

*****Robertson, E. Gerald, 85, of Lewisport died Wednesday at Owensboro Mercy 
Health System. His first wife, Marjorie Robertson, died in 1990. Survivors include a 
stepdaughter, Charlotte Ann O'Neal of Jacksonville, Fla. Services are at 2 p.m. 
Sunday at Taylor-Raymond-Spear Funeral Home in Lewisport. Burial will be in 
Owensboro Memorial Gardens. Visitation is from 4 to 8 p.m. today and after 9 a.m. 
Sunday at the funeral home. Expressions of sympathy may take the form of 
donations to Chestnut Grove Baptist Church Building Fund or the American 
Diabetes Foundation. Envelopes are available at the funeral home.

Editor's note: Because of incorrect information provided to the Messenger-Inquirer, 
there were errors in E. Gerald Robertson's obituary in Friday's edition. The 
corrections appear above.*****

LEWISPORT - E. Gerald Robertson, 85, of Lewisport died Wednesday, June 28, 
2000, at Owensboro Mercy Health System. He was born in Calhoun, was a member
of Chestnut Grove Baptist Church and was an ordained Southern Baptist minister. 
He served at First Baptist Church in Orange, Texas, for 23 years and did summer 
missionary work in Montana and New Hampshire. He graduated from Southern 
Seminary in Louisville and the former Howard College in Birmingham, Ala., and 
enjoyed UK basketball. His first wife, Marjorie Robertson, died in 1991.

Survivors include his wife, Charles Ann Robertson; two sons, Jerry Ray Robertson 
of Abidjan, Ivory Coast, and Everett Robertson of Nashville; three stepdaughters, 
Charlotte Ann Matteison of Jacksonville, Fla., Jayne Warren Boothe of Clarksville, 
TN, and Sara Lynn Pate of Lewisport; three grandchildren; seven 
stepgrandchildren; seven stepgreat-grandchildren; three brothers, Louis Robertson 
and Kent Robertson, both of Calhoun, and Dabney Robertson of Frankfort; and a 
sister, Rena Mae Osborne of Owensboro.

22



Generation 6 (con't)

Services are at 2 p.m. Sunday at Taylor-Raymond-Spear Funeral Home in 
Lewisport. Burial will be in Owensboro Memorial Gardens. Visitation is from 4 to 8 
p.m. Saturday and after 9 a.m. Sunday at the funeral home. Expressions of 
sympathy may take the form of donations to Chestnut Grove Baptist Church 
Building Fund or the American Diabetes Foundation. Envelopes are available at the 
funeral home.
---------------------------------------------------------------------- ----------
Owensboro Messenger-Inquirer (KY)
Date: June 30, 2000
Page: 2
 
Notes for Marjorie Bohannon:
Owensboro Messenger-Inquirer (KY) - February 1, 1991
Deceased Name: Marjorie Bohannon Robertson
Marjorie Bohannon Robertson, 76, of Clarksville, TN, formerly of Beech Grove, died 
Wednesday, Jan. 30, 1991, at Jennie Stuart Medical Center in Hopkinsville. She 
was born in Beech Grove and was a member of Maplewood Baptist Church in 
Clarksville, TN

Survivors include her husband, The Rev. E. Gerald Robertson; two sons, Everett 
Robertson of Nashville, TN, and Jerry Robertson of Ivory Coast, Africa; three 
grandchildren, Brian Robertson of Nashville, Everette and Becky Robertson, both of 
Ivory Coast; a brother, Vernon Bohannon of Owensboro; and two sisters, Froy 
McElroy of Dixon and Thelma Puckett of Clarksville.

Services are at 1 p.m. Saturday at Glenn Funeral Home. Burial in Owensboro 
Memorial Gardens. Visitation after 2 p.m. today at the funeral home. The family 
requests that expressions of sympathy take the form of donations to the building 
fund, Maplewood Baptist Church, 812 Tinytown Road, Clarksville, TN 37042. 
Envelopes are available at the funeral home.

Copyright, 1991, Owensboro Messenger-Inquirer

ix. IVAN WALKER ROBERTSON (son of Edward Garland Robertson and 
Aurelia Bell Springfield) was born on 15 Aug 1918 in McLean Co., 
KY. He died on 19 Aug 1982 in Owensboro, Daviess Co., KY. He 
married Joan Roberta Acre (daughter of Robert Ragle Acre and 
Beulah Irene Gibson) on 30 Jun 1952 in Evansville, Vanderburgh 
Co., IN. She was born on 15 Aug 1929 in Evansville, Vanderburgh 
Co., IN. She died on 12 Jul 2014 in Lexington, Fayette Co., KY (St. 
Joseph's Hospital,). 
 

Notes for Ivan Walker Robertson:
Ivan Walker served in the U. S. Navy during World War II and helped 
transport troupes to Normandy during the D-Day invasion.  After 
World War II, he went to the Bowling Green Business College 
(predecessor to Western Kentucky University) Indiana University 
were he got his degree in accounting.  It was at Indiana University 
that he met Joan Acre.  The married and moved to Owensboro were 
Ivan worked as an accountant at Western Kentucky Gas.  He worked 
there until is death in 1982.
 
Notes for Joan Roberta Acre:
ROBERTSON Joan Acre was born August 15, 1929 in Evansville, 
Indiana. She was the daughter of Dr. and Mrs. Robert Ragle Acre. 
Dr. Acre was a prominent urologist in Evansville, Indiana. He died in 

23



Generation 6 (con't)
Dr. Acre was a prominent urologist in Evansville, Indiana. He died in 
March 1976 and Mrs. Acre died in October 1990. Joan attended 
Bosse High School in Evansville and Randolph Macon Women's 
College in Lynchburg, Virginia and graduated from Indianan 
University in 1951. In 1951 she married Ivan Walker Robertson who 
died in 1982. Mrs. Robertson received a Masters Degree from 
Western Kentucky University in 1972. She was an active member of 
Trinity Episcopal Church serving on the vestry twice and being 
Senior Warden her last two years. She was directress of the Altar 
Guild for thirteen years and the Chairman of the Pastoral Care 
Committee. For two years she was a member of Trustees and 
Council for the Diocese of Kentucky. Mrs. Robertson taught in the 
Owensboro Public Schools for thirty-one years. She was a member 
of the Science and History Museum Guild serving as President for 
two years. She was a long-term member of the Owensboro 
Symphony Auxiliary serving as secretary and historian. She was a 
member of Pi Beta Phi Fraternity, the Kentucky Education 
Association, and the National Education Association. She also 
belonged to the Cotillion Club, the Junior League of Owensboro, and 
was a member of the Owensboro Country Club for fifty-three years. 
Mrs. Robertson loved to read and mostly read history and mystery. 
She attended the Owensboro Symphony and Broadway Series. She 
liked to knit and draw, and when she was young played golf with her 
husband. In 2004 she moved to Lexington, Kentucky to be near her 
daughter. She was a member of the Good Shepherd Episcopal 
Church in Lexington. Survivors include, her daughters Martha 
Tarrant (John), and Karen Hill (Ed), Grandchildren Rebecca Miller 
(Jonathan), Sarah Tarrant, Elizabeth Collins (Dave), and Stephen 
Hill (Kelly). Funeral services will be 11am Wednesday, July 16, at 
Good Shepherd Episcopal Church, with visitation beginning at 10am. 
Interment will be at Lexington Cemetery following the service. In lieu 
of flowers, memorial contributions may be made to Trinity Episcopal 
Church, Memorial Fund, 720 Ford Avenue, Owensboro, KY 42301. 
Kerr Brothers-Main Street in charge of arrangements.

Published in Lexington Herald-Leader on July 14, 2014

x. LOUIS HAYNES ROBERTSON (son of Edward Garland Robertson and Aurelia Bell 
Springfield) was born on 19 Dec 1920 in McLean Co., KY. He died on 31 Mar 2009 
in Owensboro, Daviess Co., KY. He married Betty Louise Munday (daughter of 
_____ Munday and Merrel Pitt) on 03 Feb 1951. She was born on 10 Dec 1930 in 
Daviess Co., KY. She died on 18 Sep 1997 in Daviess Co., KY. 
 

Notes for Louis Haynes Robertson:
Louis Robertson, Sr.
Born: 12/19/1920
Died: 03/31/2009
Visitation: 4:00 P.M. until 8:00 P.M.
Wednesday, 04-01-2009
At Musters in Calhoun
Funeral Service: 2:00 P.M.
Thursday, 04-02-2009
Muster Funeral Homes, Calhoun Chapel
Interment: Calhoun Cemetery
McLean County, Kentucky

Louis Robertson, Sr. 88, of 205 Mt. Liberty Church Road; Calhoun, Kentucky died 
Tuesday, March 31, 2009 at Wellington Parc in Owensboro. Louis Haynes 

24



Generation 6 (con't)
Tuesday, March 31, 2009 at Wellington Parc in Owensboro. Louis Haynes 
Robertson was born December 19, 1920 to the late Edward Garland and Aurelia 
Belle Springfield Robertson, was a 1938 Graduate of Calhoun High School and was 
married to the former Betty Louise Munday on February 3, 1951. Louis was born 
and lived his entire life at the Robertson home place in McLean County. He was a 
farmer and a member of the Glenville Baptist Church, where he sang in the choir, 
served as both a deacon and Sunday school teacher. Louis was originally ordained 
a deacon at the Mt. Liberty Baptist Church where he also served as the music 
leader and Sunday school teacher until the church closed and he and Betty moved 
their membership to Glenville. He also enjoyed both singing and spending time with 
his family. In addition to his parents, Louis was preceded in death by his wife of 46 
years, Betty Robertson, who died September 18, 1997.

Survivors include two sons, Louis Robertson, Jr and his wife, Carol and Mark 
Robertson and his wife, Teresa both of Calhoun; a daughter, Marcia Houston and 
her husband, Steve of Sorgho; seven grandchildren, Todd Houston, Clay Houston, 
Stephanie Houston, Katy Disney, Cody Robertson, Melanie Robertson and Mallory 
Robertson; and a great granddaughter, Hadley Houston.

Funeral services will be held at 2:00 P.M. Thursday at Muster Funeral Homes, 
Calhoun Chapel with the Rev. Everett Robertson and the Rev. Charles Thomas 
officiating. Burial will be in the Calhoun Cemetery in McLean County. Friends may 
visit with the Robertson Family from 4:00 P.M. until 8:00 P.M. Wednesday and from 
11:00 A.M. until time of services Thursday at Musters in Calhoun.

The Robertson Family requests that expressions of sympathy take the form of 
donations to the Mt. Liberty Baptist Cemetery Fund; 757 Leachman Schoolhouse 
Road; Calhoun, Kentucky 42327. Memorial contribution envelopes will be available 
at Musters in Calhoun.

Share your memories with Louis’ Family at www.musterfuneralhomes.com.

Prepared By:

5411 Navajo Road
Louisville, KY 40207

Address:

Phone: 502 939 9995

Email: ed@hill-ky.org

H. Edgar HillPreparer:

25



Index of Individuals

_

_____, Amanda: 8,13

_____, Jane: 1

_____, Ora D.: 14

A

Acre, Joan Roberta: 23

Acre, Robert Ragle: 23

Agnes, Margaretha: 3,4

Alvey, Robert Henry: 13

Arnold, Lizzie J.: 11,17

B

Basham, Lavencia May Dollye: 11,14

Bates, Horrace Floyd: 14

Bates, Walker Andrew: 14

Beckman, Harry J.: 15

Bishop, Ida Francis: 19

Bohannon, Daisy Pearl: 14

Bohannon, Frances Booker: 14

Bohannon, Lillian E.: 14

Bohannon, Marjorie: 22

Bohannon, Nathaniel Brown: 10,14

Bohannon, Western: 10,14

Bohannon, William Everett: 14

Bostick, Sarah Blanche: 17

Boyd, John Herschell: 20

Boyd, Mary Louise: 20

Boyle, Amanda Melbina: 13

Boyle, Thomas B.: 13

Britton, Mary Virginia: 7,12

Brooks, Rachel: 8,13

Brown, Amanda: 5,9

Brown, Lydia J.: 11,19

Brown, William Henry: 5,9

Burns, Palestine Overton: 11,19

Burress, Mary: 3,6

Burrows, Martha: 2

C

Cain, Elizabeth: 3,4

D

Dafydd, Rhyddereh ap: 1

David, Sarena A.: 14

Davidson, O. N.: 14

Dewi, _____: 1

Donahue, Susannah: 2,3

Donavan, Florence N: 14

Donovan, _____: 14

Douglas, Elizabeth: 5,8

Doulley, C. Edward: 9

Drake, Felix Elmer: 16

Dryden, James B.: 14

Dunigan, _____: 8,12

E

Eidson, James: 5,6

Eidson, Mary Jane: 5,6,7

Ewing, Mary: 3,5,6

F

Fallis, Julia: 9

Farmer, Sallie: 10,14

Forester, Bessie: 15

French, Dorthea: 20

G

Galloway, Lillian Hazel: 15

George, Mary: 2

Gibson, Beulah Irene: 23

Gish, Elizsa Dolphus: 14

Gish, Irvin M.: 14

Givens, Edwin Tyler: 18

Givens, John Wesley Tyler: 11,17,18

Givens, Joseph Simpson: 11,17

Givens, Mable Grace: 18

Graley, Genesta: 17

Gray, Elizabeth: 3,4

Griffith, Judith: 2

Griffith, Thomas: 2

Grufydd, Dafydd ap: 1

H

Hagerman, Charles Tyler: 19

Hagerman, Fay Marie: 19

Hanaford, Mary: 15

Hardin, Edward E.: 9

Hardin, Wilmuth: 5,9

Hatfield, Elijah: 5

Hayden, Eleanor: 8,13

Hayden, Martha Ann: 5,8

Hayden, Mary: 5,8

Hayden, William Leo: 5,8

Henry, Martha Jamison: 11,16

Hinton, Emma: 21

Hoagland, Charles: 12

Hoagland, John: 7,12

Holbrook, Josephine "Josie": 15

Howard, Marcus D.: 15

Howell, Elizabeth: 2

Howell, Reynold: 2

Hudson, Boone: 18

Hudson, Bruce W.: 18

Hulbrun, Jacob V.: 9

I

Iglehart, Ida Bell: 11,15

J

Jackson, Elizabeth: 5,7

Johnson, John W.: 8,13

Johnson, Mizella: 8,13

K

26



Index of Individuals
Keen, Lela Hortense: 15

King, Etta: 11,15

L

Lancaster, Zillah: 16

Layton, Effie Staton: 12

Layton, Iola: 12

Layton, Joseph P.: 8,12

Layton, Mary E.: 13

Layton, William Allin: 8,12

Lee, David Fletcher: 15

Lee, Simpson Atherton: 8,12

Lee, William Cooper: 15

Lee, William Presley: 8,12

Little, Angeline Frances: 8

Little, Emaline: 8

Little, Flora M.: 13

Little, James Thomas: 5,8

Little, Jonas: 5,8

Little, Jonas M.: 8

Little, Leo Zinn: 8,13

Little, Lilbon Bert: 13

Little, Lora: 13

Little, Lucy Ann: 8,13

Little, Martha Ellen: 8,12

Little, Thomas Dorsey: 8,13

M

Martin, Frances: 5,10

Mason, Christopher Jackson: 5,7

Mason, Cordelia J.: 7,12

Mason, Eugenia: 12

Mason, Evaline Ellen: 12

Mason, John H.: 7

Mason, John Henderson: 5,7

Mason, Lycurgus Christopher: 7,12

Mason, Maude: 12

Mason, William T.: 8,12

McFarland, John Bannister: 15

McFarland, Samuel Thomas: 15

McGillery, Cassie A: 9

Moorman, Mary: 5,6

Morgan, _____: 14

Morgan, Abel (1673): 1,2

Morgan, Abel (1713): 2

Morgan, Abel (1753): 2,3

Morgan, Abel T.: 4

Morgan, Albert G: 4

Morgan, Anne Waln: 4

Morgan, Armanda A.: 7

Morgan, Burgess: 9

Morgan, Caroline S.: 7

Morgan, Charles Donohue: 3,6

Morgan, Charles N.: 10

Morgan, Charles W.: 6

Morgan, Charles Waln: 4

Morgan, Clayton: 10

Morgan, David Hart: 6

Morgan, Eli: 2

Morgan, Eliza Jane: 6

Morgan, Eliza Waln: 4

Morgan, Elizabeth (1741): 2

Morgan, Elizabeth (1799): 3

Morgan, Elizabeth (1829): 6

Morgan, Elizabeth (1834): 4

Morgan, Ellen: 5,7

Morgan, Emeline: 9

Morgan, Emilene: 5

Morgan, Emily: 6

Morgan, Enoch: 2

Morgan, Florilla: 9

Morgan, Frances Ermine: 9

Morgan, Frances Martha: 5,10

Morgan, George Washington (1813): 5,8

Morgan, George Washington (1845): 9

Morgan, Henry Alexis: 9

Morgan, Idel: 9

Morgan, James (1787): 3

Morgan, James (1858): 10

Morgan, James M.: 6

Morgan, James Studeville: 4

Morgan, James T. (1818): 6

Morgan, James T. (1844): 7

Morgan, Jane: 2

Morgan, Jesse James: 3,4

Morgan, Jesse M.: 6

Morgan, John (1785): 3,5,6

Morgan, John (1806): 5,6,7

Morgan, John (2): 4

Morgan, John C.: 4

Morgan, John G: 6

Morgan, John H.: 9

Morgan, John T.: 6

Morgan, Jonas: 4

Morgan, Laura D.: 9

Morgan, Laura Susan: 4

Morgan, Lewis C.: 4

Morgan, Lucinda: 6

Morgan, Lucy A.: 9

Morgan, Lucy Walters: 7,12

Morgan, Luther D.: 10

Morgan, Malinda E: 10

Morgan, Margaret E.: 7

Morgan, Margaret M.: 8,13

Morgan, Margaret Wilmuth: 9

Morgan, Mariah: 7

Morgan, Martha Ellen: 8

Morgan, Mary (1748): 2

Morgan, Mary (1832): 6

Morgan, Mary (1837): 7

Morgan, Mary E.: 10

Morgan, Mary Emily: 6

Morgan, Medorah Lloyd: 9

27



Index of Individuals
Morgan, Melvina: 4

Morgan, Nancy: 6

Morgan, Phocian: 5

Morgan, Rachel: 2

Morgan, Rebecca Waln: 4

Morgan, Ruth Omera: 9

Morgan, Samuel: 2

Morgan, Samuel B.: 10

Morgan, Sarah (1808): 5,7

Morgan, Sarah (1834): 6

Morgan, Sarah Agnes: 5,8

Morgan, Son: 2

Morgan, Susan: 6

Morgan, Susan Waln: 4

Morgan, Susannah: 3

Morgan, Thomas: 2,3

Morgan, Thomas C.: 9

Morgan, Thomas J. (1783): 3,4,5

Morgan, Thomas J. (1869): 9

Morgan, Thomas Phegley: 5,9

Morgan, Thomas Waln: 4

Morgan, Victoria E.: 9

Morgan, Walter H.: 9

Morgan, Warner C.: 9

Morgan, Warner D.: 5,10

Morgan, William: 3,4

Morgan, William C.: 5,9

Morgan, William Ewing: 6

Morgan, William T.: 9

Moseley, Sarah Ann: 8,12

Munday, _____: 24

Munday, Betty Louise: 24

N

Noffsinger, Gilbert Edgar: 15

Null, Edwin: 12

Null, Ella: 12

Null, John Wesley: 7,12

Null, Norman E: 12

Null, Perry L.: 12

Null, William: 12

Null, William Adam: 12

O

Ohm, Kathryn Kirtley: 16

Osborne, _____: 21

Osborne, Edmond Lucian: 21

Overton, Amelia Booker: 5,10

P

Patterson, Dixie Jane: 8,13

Payne, Richard: 15

Penn, Naomi: 16

Phegley, Margaret: 3,4,5

Phegley, Simon: 3,4

Pitt, Merrel: 24

Porter, Nancy B.: 8,12

Powell, Priscilla: 2

R

Ray, Elizabeth: 5,7

Rhydderch, Morgan ap: 1

Ricks, Laura Norma: 15

Robards, Charlan: 22

Robertson, Albert Booker: 11,15

Robertson, Anna Sue: 15

Robertson, Bertha: 15

Robertson, Charles Holt: 14

Robertson, Charles Robert: 11,14

Robertson, Dabney Overton: 19

Robertson, Edd Wayland: 19

Robertson, Edward Garland: 11,19

Robertson, Ethel: 16

Robertson, Etta Mae: 15

Robertson, Everett Gerald: 22

Robertson, Felix Luther: 15

Robertson, Festus Garland: 19

Robertson, Frances: 15

Robertson, Henry Booker: 15

Robertson, Horace Leslie: 19

Robertson, Horace Luther: 11

Robertson, Ivan Walker: 23

Robertson, Jesse Marvin: 16

Robertson, Louis Haynes: 24

Robertson, Margaret Frances: 11,16

Robertson, Mary Magaret: 14

Robertson, Mary Thomas: 10,14

Robertson, Mattie Sue: 15

Robertson, Myra Ellen: 14

Robertson, Myzella Mae: 11,17,18

Robertson, Reba Ellaine: 15

Robertson, Rena Mae: 21

Robertson, Samuel Booker: 5,10

Robertson, Selma May: 14

Robertson, Susan Ellen: 11,17

Robertson, Verna Eleanor: 19

Robertson, Virginia Ellen: 11

Robertson, Warner Kenton: 11,15

Robertson, William Kenton: 20

Robertson, William Nelson: 5,10

Rogers, Jonathan: 5,7

Rogers, Jonathan S.: 7

Rogers, Joseph B.: 7

Rogers, Margaret Elizabeth: 7

Rogers, Marian Washington: 7

Rogers, Matilda Frances: 7

Rogers, Samuel Ray: 5,7

Rogers, Sarah A.: 7

Rogers, Thomas: 7

S

Sahlie, Jesse Herman: 17

Sahlie, William: 17

Saunders, Earle: 16

28



Index of Individuals
Short, Bernice Leona: 17

Short, Charles Percy: 16

Short, Courtland Lee (1862): 11,17

Short, Courtland Lee (1900): 17

Short, David Tywesley: 11,16,17

Short, Edward Kelley: 16

Short, Harry Lee: 17

Short, James Finley: 11,16

Short, James Freeman: 16

Short, Martha Jamison: 16

Short, Virginia Margaret: 17

Siebe, Lillie Mae: 19

Southerland, James Daniel: 17

Southerland, Samuel Harrell: 17

Spence, Mattie: 8,13

Springfield, Aurelia Bell: 11,19

Springfield, William J.: 11,19

Stevens, Charles Wesley: 7

Stevens, Isaac M.: 7

T

Tanner, Carl Schultz: 14

Tanner, Frances Elvira: 13

Thornberry, Ida: 17

Tinius, Mary Anna: 17

Tyler, Phoebe Ann: 11,17

V

Vowels, Charles: 8,13

Vowels, Charles W.: 13

Vowels, Henry: 8,13

Vowels, Henry Poiner: 14

Vowels, James: 13

Vowels, Lester: 14

Vowels, Mary Melvina Millie: 13

W

Walker, Mary Elizabeth: 20

Wall, Finley: 15

Wall, George Herrod: 15

Wallace, Martha: 7

Waln, Anne Nancy: 2,3

Wheeler, Sarah F.: 18

Wilkey, Ruth H.: 15

Woodward, Ada: 13

Woodward, Benjamin: 8

Woodward, Edgar L: 13

Woodward, George Washington: 8,13

Woodward, Isabella: 5,9

Wright, Amanda: 12

Wright, Phillip David: 9

Y

Yerkes, Elizabeth: 2

29


	Morgan Family
	Dafydd ap Grufydd,Rhyddereh ap Dafydd,_____ Dewi,Morgan ap Rhydderch,Jane _____,Abel Morgan
	Priscilla Powell,Martha Burrows,Judith Griffith,Thomas Griffith,Abel Morgan
	Abel Morgan,Priscilla Powell
	Jane Morgan
	Son Morgan
	Abel Morgan,Judith Griffith
	Elizabeth Howell,Mary George,Reynold Howell,Abel Morgan
	Rachel Morgan
	Samuel Morgan
	Enoch Morgan
	Elizabeth Howell,Mary George,Reynold Howell,Abel Morgan
	Abel Morgan,Elizabeth Howell
	Elizabeth Morgan
	Mary Morgan
	Susannah Donahue,Abel Morgan
	Elizabeth Yerkes,Eli Morgan
	Anne Nancy Waln,Thomas Morgan
	Susannah Donahue,Abel Morgan
	Abel Morgan,Susannah Donahue
	Elizabeth Gray,William Morgan
	Elizabeth Cain,Jesse James Morgan
	Margaret Phegley,Margaretha Agnes,Simon Phegley,Thomas J. Morgan
	Mary Ewing,John Morgan
	Mary Burress,Charles Donohue Morgan
	Elizabeth Morgan
	Susannah Morgan
	Anne Nancy Waln,Thomas Morgan
	Thomas Morgan,Anne Nancy Waln
	James Morgan
	Eliza Waln Morgan
	Thomas Waln Morgan
	Rebecca Waln Morgan
	Charles Waln Morgan
	Susan Waln Morgan
	Anne Waln Morgan
	Elizabeth Gray,William Morgan
	William Morgan,Elizabeth Gray
	John C. Morgan
	Melvina Morgan
	Jonas Morgan
	Laura Susan Morgan
	Albert G Morgan
	Elizabeth Morgan
	Elizabeth Cain,Jesse James Morgan
	Jesse James Morgan,Elizabeth Cain
	James Studeville Morgan
	Abel T. Morgan
	Lewis C. Morgan
	John Morgan
	Margaret Phegley,Margaretha Agnes,Simon Phegley,Thomas J. Morgan
	Thomas J. Morgan,Margaret Phegley
	Mary Jane Eidson,Mary Moorman,James Eidson,John Morgan
	Samuel Ray Rogers,Elizabeth Ray,Jonathan Rogers,Sarah Morgan
	Christopher Jackson Mason,Elizabeth Jackson,John Henderson Mason,Ellen Morgan
	James Thomas Little,Elizabeth Douglas,Jonas Little,Sarah Agnes Morgan
	Martha Ann Hayden,Mary Hayden,William Leo Hayden,George Washington Morgan
	Amanda Brown,Wilmuth Hardin,William Henry Brown,Thomas Phegley Morgan
	Phocian Morgan
	Elijah Hatfield,Emilene Morgan
	Isabella Woodward,William C. Morgan
	Frances Martin,Warner D. Morgan
	Samuel Booker Robertson,Amelia Booker Overton,William Nelson Robertson,Frances Martha Morgan
	Mary Ewing,John Morgan
	John Morgan,Mary Ewing
	William Ewing Morgan
	John G Morgan
	Eliza Jane Morgan
	James T. Morgan
	Mary Emily Morgan
	David Hart Morgan
	Mary Burress,Charles Donohue Morgan
	Charles Donohue Morgan,Mary Burress
	Susan Morgan
	Elizabeth Morgan
	Nancy Morgan
	Mary Morgan
	Sarah Morgan
	Jesse M. Morgan
	James M. Morgan
	John T. Morgan
	Lucinda Morgan
	Charles W. Morgan
	Emily Morgan
	Mary Jane Eidson,Mary Moorman,James Eidson,John Morgan
	John Morgan,Mary Jane Eidson
	Mariah Morgan
	Mary Morgan
	Isaac M. Stevens,Martha Wallace,Charles Wesley Stevens,Margaret E. Morgan
	Caroline S. Morgan
	James T. Morgan
	Armanda A. Morgan
	John Wesley Null,Lucy Walters Morgan
	Samuel Ray Rogers,Elizabeth Ray,Jonathan Rogers,Sarah Morgan
	Samuel Ray Rogers,Sarah Morgan
	Thomas Rogers
	Jonathan S. Rogers
	Marian Washington Rogers
	Margaret Elizabeth Rogers
	Joseph B. Rogers
	Matilda Frances Rogers
	Sarah A. Rogers
	Christopher Jackson Mason,Elizabeth Jackson,John Henderson Mason,Ellen Morgan
	Christopher Jackson Mason,Ellen Morgan
	Mary Virginia Britton,Lycurgus Christopher Mason
	John Hoagland,Cordelia J. Mason
	John H. Mason
	_____ Dunigan,William T. Mason
	James Thomas Little,Elizabeth Douglas,Jonas Little,Sarah Agnes Morgan
	James Thomas Little
	James Thomas Little,Sarah Agnes Morgan
	Jonas M. Little
	Emaline Little
	Benjamin Woodward,Angeline Frances Little
	William Presley Lee,Sarah Ann Moseley,Simpson Atherton Lee,Joseph P. Layton,Nancy B. Porter,William Allin Layton,Martha Ellen Little
	George Washington Woodward,Lucy Ann Little
	Mizella Johnson,Amanda _____,John W. Johnson,Mattie Spence,Dixie Jane Patterson,Thomas Dorsey Little
	Rachel Brooks,Leo Zinn Little
	Martha Ann Hayden,Mary Hayden,William Leo Hayden,George Washington Morgan
	George Washington Morgan,Martha Ann Hayden
	Henry Vowels,Eleanor Hayden,Charles Vowels,Margaret M. Morgan
	Martha Ellen Morgan
	Burgess Morgan
	George Washington Morgan
	John H. Morgan
	William T. Morgan
	Amanda Brown,Wilmuth Hardin,William Henry Brown,Thomas Phegley Morgan
	Thomas Phegley Morgan,Amanda Brown
	Julia Fallis,Walter H. Morgan
	Phillip David Wright,Medorah Lloyd Morgan
	Margaret Wilmuth Morgan
	Edward E. Hardin,Victoria E. Morgan
	C. Edward Doulley,Ruth Omera Morgan
	Lucy A. Morgan
	Laura D. Morgan,Thomas J. Morgan
	Cassie A McGillery,Henry Alexis Morgan
	Jacob V. Hulbrun,Frances Ermine Morgan
	Isabella Woodward,William C. Morgan
	William C. Morgan,Isabella Woodward
	Florilla Morgan
	Idel Morgan
	Emeline Morgan
	Thomas C. Morgan
	Warner C. Morgan
	Frances Martin,Warner D. Morgan
	Warner D. Morgan,Frances Martin
	James Morgan
	Malinda E Morgan
	Charles N. Morgan
	Samuel B. Morgan
	Mary E. Morgan
	Luther D. Morgan
	Clayton Morgan
	Samuel Booker Robertson,Amelia Booker Overton,William Nelson Robertson,Frances Martha Morgan
	Samuel Booker Robertson
	Samuel Booker Robertson,Frances Martha Morgan
	Nathaniel Brown Bohannon,Sallie Farmer,Western Bohannon,Mary Thomas Robertson
	Horace Luther Robertson
	Lavencia May Dollye Basham,Dr. Charles Robert Robertson
	Virginia Ellen Robertson
	Etta King,Warner Kenton Robertson
	Ida Bell Iglehart,Albert Booker Robertson
	James Finley Short,Martha Jamison Henry,David Tywesley Short,Margaret Frances Robertson
	Courtland Lee Short,Lizzie J. Arnold,David Tywesley Short,Susan Ellen Robertson
	John Wesley Tyler Givens,Phoebe Ann Tyler,Joseph Simpson Givens,Myzella Mae Robertson
	Lydia J. Brown,Aurelia Bell Springfield,Palestine Overton Burns,Dr. William J. Springfield,Edward Garland Robertson
	John Wesley Null,Lucy Walters Morgan
	John Wesley Null,Lucy Walters Morgan
	Ella Null
	William Null
	Norman E Null
	William Adam Null
	Edwin Null
	Perry L. Null
	Mary Virginia Britton,Lycurgus Christopher Mason
	Lycurgus Christopher Mason,Mary Virginia Britton
	Evaline Ellen Mason
	Eugenia Mason
	John Hoagland,Cordelia J. Mason
	John Hoagland,Cordelia J. Mason
	Amanda Wright,Charles Hoagland
	_____ Dunigan,William T. Mason
	William T. Mason,_____ Dunigan
	Maude Mason
	William Presley Lee,Sarah Ann Moseley,Simpson Atherton Lee,Joseph P. Layton,Nancy B. Porter,William Allin Layton,Martha Ellen Little
	Joseph P. Layton,Martha Ellen Little
	Iola Layton
	Effie Staton Layton
	Mary E. Layton
	George Washington Woodward,Lucy Ann Little
	George Washington Woodward,Lucy Ann Little
	Ada Woodward
	Edgar L Woodward
	Mizella Johnson,Amanda _____,John W. Johnson,Mattie Spence,Dixie Jane Patterson,Thomas Dorsey Little
	Thomas Dorsey Little,Mizella Johnson
	Amanda Melbina Boyle,Frances Elvira Tanner,Thomas B. Boyle,Lilbon Bert Little
	Rachel Brooks,Leo Zinn Little
	Rachel Brooks
	Leo Zinn Little,Rachel Brooks
	Flora M. Little
	Lora Little
	Henry Vowels,Eleanor Hayden,Charles Vowels,Margaret M. Morgan
	Henry Vowels,Margaret M. Morgan
	Robert Henry Alvey,Mary Melvina Millie Vowels
	Charles W. Vowels
	James Vowels
	Henry Poiner Vowels
	Lester Vowels
	Nathaniel Brown Bohannon,Sallie Farmer,Western Bohannon,Mary Thomas Robertson
	Nathaniel Brown Bohannon,Mary Thomas Robertson
	Carl Schultz Tanner,Daisy Pearl Bohannon
	James B. Dryden,O. N. Davidson,Frances Booker Bohannon
	Ora D. _____,William Everett Bohannon
	_____ Morgan,Lillian E. Bohannon
	Lavencia May Dollye Basham,Dr. Charles Robert Robertson
	Lavencia May Dollye Basham
	Dr. Charles Robert Robertson,Lavencia May Dollye Basham
	Walker Andrew Bates,Sarena A. David,Horrace Floyd Bates,Myra Ellen Robertson
	Charles Holt Robertson
	_____ Donovan,Mary Magaret Robertson
	Irvin M. Gish,Florence N Donavan,Elizsa Dolphus Gish,Selma May Robertson
	Gilbert Edgar Noffsinger,Mattie Sue Robertson
	Etta King,Warner Kenton Robertson
	Warner Kenton Robertson,Etta King
	Rev. Harry J. Beckman,Anna Sue Robertson
	Richard Payne,Reba Ellaine Robertson
	Ida Bell Iglehart,Albert Booker Robertson
	Albert Booker Robertson,Ida Bell Iglehart
	William Cooper Lee,Mary Hanaford,David Fletcher Lee,Marcus D. Howard,Etta Mae Robertson
	John Bannister McFarland,Laura Norma Ricks,Samuel Thomas McFarland,Bertha Robertson
	Bessie Forester,Lela Hortense Keen,Felix Luther Robertson
	George Herrod Wall,Josephine "Josie" Holbrook,Finley Wall,Frances Robertson
	Lillian Hazel Galloway,Ruth H. Wilkey,Henry Booker Robertson
	Ethel Robertson
	Jesse Marvin Robertson
	James Finley Short,Martha Jamison Henry,David Tywesley Short,Margaret Frances Robertson
	James Finley Short,Margaret Frances Robertson
	Felix Elmer Drake,Martha Jamison Short
	Earle Saunders,James Freeman Short
	Naomi Penn,Charles Percy Short
	Zillah Lancaster,Kathryn Kirtley Ohm,Edward Kelley Short
	Ida Thornberry,Harry Lee Short
	Genesta Graley,Courtland Lee Short
	Jesse Herman Sahlie,Mary Anna Tinius,William Sahlie,Virginia Margaret Short
	Courtland Lee Short,Lizzie J. Arnold,David Tywesley Short,Susan Ellen Robertson
	Courtland Lee Short,Susan Ellen Robertson
	Samuel Harrell Southerland,Sarah Blanche Bostick,James Daniel Southerland,Bernice Leona Short
	John Wesley Tyler Givens,Phoebe Ann Tyler,Joseph Simpson Givens,Myzella Mae Robertson
	John Wesley Tyler Givens
	John Wesley Tyler Givens,Myzella Mae Robertson
	Edwin Tyler Givens
	Bruce W. Hudson,Sarah F. Wheeler,Boone Hudson,Mable Grace Givens
	Lydia J. Brown,Aurelia Bell Springfield,Palestine Overton Burns,Dr. William J. Springfield,Edward Garland Robertson
	Edward Garland Robertson,Lydia J. Brown
	Horace Leslie Robertson
	Fay Marie Hagerman,Ida Francis Bishop,Charles Tyler Hagerman,Festus Garland Robertson
	Edward Garland Robertson,Aurelia Bell Springfield
	Edd Wayland Robertson
	Verna Eleanor Robertson
	Lillie Mae Siebe,Dabney Overton Robertson
	Mary Louise Boyd,Mary Elizabeth Walker,John Herschell Boyd,Dorthea French,William Kenton Robertson
	Edmond Lucian Osborne,Emma Hinton,_____ Osborne,Rena Mae Robertson
	Marjorie Bohannon,Charlan Robards,Everett Gerald Robertson
	Joan Roberta Acre,Beulah Irene Gibson,Dr. Robert Ragle Acre,Ivan Walker Robertson
	Betty Louise Munday,Merrel Pitt,_____ Munday,Louis Haynes Robertson


